
tinekhome

FEEL 2018





tinekhome



2



3

INSPIRATION           4-37

TEXTILES    38-65

BATH     68-77

CLOTHING    78-89

BASKETS    94-103

KITCHEN    104-129

VASES          130-137  

POTS & JARS    138-145

LANTERNS    146-151

CANDLES               152-155 

LAMPS     164-177

METAL FURNITURE   178-187

RATTAN    188-201

BAMBOO    202-217

SOFT FURNITURE   222-235

CARPETS    237

CARE & INFO    240-241

WORLDWIDE SHIPPING    241

INDEX     242-244

CONTACT                        248

contents





5

With the desire to create an atmosphere which can be sensed, I have designed a 

collection with focus on the materials we love and favour.

 

In the feel collection I have worked with techniques, structures and 

craftsmanship which have followed me during the past years. Journeys to small 

artisans around the world has become one of my favorite sources of inspiration, 

and I return to these places again and again.

 

The inspiration and work unfolds in a collection that is honest in its expression 

and challenges us to show our own style by using colors, shapes and materials in 

a personal way.

 

2018 is the year where we introduce an all year collection and catalogue. 

This new approach is a development that we have been looking forward to, as it 

now allows us to show the durability of colors and materials. 

In Fall 2018 we will add new styles and stories in a small exclusive edition.

 

I am pleased to present all year 2018, feel collection.

Tine

feel
collection



































































textile
collection





feel cotton
is weaved by 3 fine cotton threads on jacquard looms. 
Jacquard is a traditional old technique that can create 
countless possibilities and patterns.
Our stripe design is incorporated into the looms and 
structure and wrinkly effect appears even more after wash.



41

FEELPILLOW40-PH

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPILLOW60-PH

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELTHROW140-PH

Throw, cotton, 140 x 220 cm 

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

FEELTHROW260-PH

Throw, cotton, 260 x 260 cm 

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

FEELPILLOW40-PU

Cover, cotton,  40 x 60cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPILLOW60-PU

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELTHROW140-PU

Throw, cotton, 140 x 220 cm 

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

FEELTHROW260-PU

Throw, cotton, 260 x 260 cm 

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

FEELPILLOW40-BB

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPILLOW60-BB

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELTHROW140-BB

Throw, cotton, 140 x 220 cm 

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

FEELTHROW260-BB

Throw, cotton, 260 x 260 cm 

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

FEELPILLOW40-CU

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPILLOW60-CU

Cover, cotton,  60 x 60 cm  

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELTHROW140-CU

Throw, cotton, 140 x 220 cm 

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

FEELTHROW260-CU

Throw, cotton, 260 x 260 cm 

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4



slub cotton
is created with slight knots and knobble, 
which can be seen as thicker raised threads 
on the fabric surface. These imperfections 
are a charactaristic of the yarn and gives 
the fabric and organic look and feel.



43

FEELSLUB50-BL

cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

176-24-6

FEELSLUB60-BL

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB75-BL

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB50-ASH

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELSLUB60-ASH

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB75-ASH

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB50-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELSLUB60-RED

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB75-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB50-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELSLUB60-AZ

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB75-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB50-PI

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELSLUB60-PI

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELSLUB75-PI

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6



rib cotton
is weaved on hand loom. The fabric have 
raised vertical ribs on both sides which 
gives the fabric it’s thickness, character 
and structure.



45

FEELRIB60-BB

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FEELRIB60-PI

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FEELRIB60-GR

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FEELRIB60-CU

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FEELRIB75-BB

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-231-32-6

AY18-323-44-6

FEELRIB75-PI

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-231-32-6

AY18-323-44-6

FEELRIB75-GR

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-231-32-6

AY18-323-44-6

FEELRIB75-CU

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-231-32-6

AY18-323-44-6



Liberty cotton
covers are made from original Liberty 
fabric. We proudly present the new pink 
color which is created especially for 
tinekhome. 



47

BOHOLIB60-CU

Cover, Liberty, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-252-34-6

AY18-353-47-6

FEELLIB60-PI

Cover, Liberty, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-252-34-6

AY18-353-47-6

LAKELIB60-FLO

Cover, Liberty, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-252-34-6

AY18-353-47-6

BOHOLIB40-CU

Cover, Liberty, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELLIB40-PI

Cover, Liberty, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

LAKELIB40-FLO

Cover, Liberty, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6





49

FEELPRINT40-BB

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELPRINT75-BB

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPRINT40-LI

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELPRINT75-LI

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPRINT40-PI

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELPRINT75-PI

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-BB

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN60-BB

Cover, linen, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FALLLIN60-PI

Cover, linen, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FALLLIN50-LA

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-PI

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN60-LA

Cover, linen, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6





51

FEELHERRING50-BL

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELHERRING50-CU

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELHERRING75-CU

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELHERRING75-BL

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELHERRING75-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELHERRING75-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELSTRIPE40-AZ

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELSTRIPE60-AZ

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELSTRIPE40-CU

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELSTRIPE60-CU

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELSTRIPE40-BL

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELSTRIPE60-BL

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELHERRING50-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELHERRING50-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6



thin herringbone 
& mega stripe cotton
black and white stripes are weaved in soft 
basic cotton. The contrast between width 
of stripes create a classic and timeless look. 



53

BASEBET45x7PI-BL

Cover, cotton 45 x 45 x 7 cm 

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BASESEAT65-BL

Seat cushion, cotton 65 x 65  cm

AY18-126-17-10

AY18-176-24-10

BASEBET50PI-BL, 

Cover, cotton 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BASEBET75PI-BL, 

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

MEGABET45X7-BW

Cover, cotton, 45 x 45 x H 7 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BASESEAT50-BL

Seat cushion, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-105-15-10

AY18-147-20-10

MEGABET50-BW

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

MEGABET60-BW 

Cover, cotton,  60 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

MEGABET75-BW

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

BASEBET60PI-BL

Cover, cotton 60 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

BASEQUILT260-BL,

 Quilt,  cotton, 260 x 260 cm

AY18-710-76-2

AY18-1000-135-2

BASEQUILT140-BL, 

Quilt, cotton, 140 x 220 cm 

AY18-360-48-4

AY18-500-68-4





55

FEELPIN50-MIX

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELFLO50-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELFLO40-AZ

cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELFLO40-AZ

cotton, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELFLO40-AZ

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELFLO50-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELFLO50-BL

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FEELPIN50-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELBABY50-BB

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELPIN50-CU

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

FEELPIN50-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

DECOPLAIN60-PH

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-95-14-6

AY18-133-18-6



DECOPLAIN50-AZ 

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

DECOPLAIN60-AZ

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-95-14-6

AY18 -133-18-6

DECOPLAIN75-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-116-16-6

AY18-162-23-6

DECOPLAIN50-ASH

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

DECOPLAIN60-WH
Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm 

AY18-95-14-6
AY18 -133-18-6

ARTILOOP40-AZ

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

ARTITAS75-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

DECOPLAIN75-WH

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-116-16-6

AY18-162-23-6

DECOPLAIN60-ASH

Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-95-14-6

AY18 -133-18-6

DECOPLAIN75-ASH

Cover, cotton, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-116-16-6

AY18-162-23-6

DECOPLAIN50-WH 

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

ARTILOOP50-BL

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

ARTILOOP40-BL

Cover, cotton, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

BOHOPRINT60-AZ

 Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

BOHOPRINT60-BL

 Cover, cotton, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6







59

MOP50

Inner cushion, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-38-5.50-6

AY18-53-7.50-6

MOP55

Inner cushion, 55 x 55 cm 

AY18-53-7.50-6

AY18-74-10.50-6

MOP60

Inner cushion, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-53-7.50-6

AY18-74-10.50-6

 MOP75

 Inner cushion, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-63-8.50-6

AY18-88-12-6

MOPO25

Inner cushion, D 25 x 50 cm

AY18-56-8-6

AY18-78-11-6

MOP40X60

Inner cushion, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-38-5.50-6

AY18-53-7.50-6

inner cushions

Add our feather & down inner 

cushions for the perfect soft 

feeling and look. 

SIGNIKAT50-AZ

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

SIGNIKAT50-RED

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

SIGNIKAT50-BL

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

SIGNIKAT50-PI

Cover, cotton, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6



linen
is a natural fiber produced from flax plants. 
Our linen is limited production, grown in East part of India.
After weaving, the fabric is washed several times to soften 
the fibers and bring even more texture and life to the linen.
Linen is valued for its exceptional coolness and freshness.



61

FALLLIN50-GR

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-KIT

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-RE

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-UR

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN75-GR

Cover, linen, 75 x 75 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FALLLIN75-KIT

Cover, linen, 75 x 75 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FALLLIN75-RO

Cover, linen, 75 x 75 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

FALLLIN50-CU

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN60

Cover, linen, 60 x 60 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FALLLIN50-RO

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-BB

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-PO

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-AZ

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-PU

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-ASH

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-WH

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-LA

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

FALLLIN50-PI

Cover, linen, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

All linen covers 

also available 

in size 60 x 60 cm 



62

LAKEHYGGE50-GR

 Cover, wool

50 x 50 cm 

AY18-252-34-6

AY18-353-47-6

LAKEHYGGE60-GR

 Cover, wool

60 x 60 cm

AY18-294-40-6

AY18-412-56-6

LAKEHYGGE-GR

Throw, wool

140 x 170 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

LAKEHYGGE50-TH

 Cover, wool

50 x 50 cm 

AY18-252-34-6

AY18-353-47-6

LAKEHYGGE60-TH

 Cover, wool

60 x 60 cm

AY18-294-40-6

AY18-412-56-6

LAKEHYGGE-TH

Throw, wool

140 x 170 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4







65

 FALLVELMIX-TH

Cover, velvet, 40 x 60 cm

AY18-252-33-6

AY18-353-47-6

 FALLVELO25-TH 

Cover, velvet, D 25 x 50 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

 FALLVELO25-GR 

Cover, velvet, D 25 x 50 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

 FALLVELO25-UR 

Cover, velvet, D 25 x 50 cm

 AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

 FALLVELO25-KIT

Cover, velvet, D 25 x 50 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

 FALLVELO25-PO

Cover, velvet, D 25 x 50 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

 FALLVELO25-RO Cover, 

velvet, D 25 x 50 cm 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

 FALLVELMIX-GR

Cover, velvet, 40 x 60 cm 

AY18-252-33-6

AY18-353-47-6

 FALLVEL50-KIT

Cover, velvet50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

 FALLVEL50-RO

Cover, velvet, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

 FALLVEL50-PO

Cover, velvet, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

 FALLVEL50-GR

Cover, velvet, 50 x 50 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

 FALLVEL50-UR

Cover, velvet, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

 FALLVEL50-TH

Cover, velvet, 50 x 50 cm 

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

 FALLVEL75-TH

Cover, velvet, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

 FALLVEL75-PO

Cover, velvet, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FALLVEL130-TH, 

Throw, velvet, 130 x 220 cm

AY18-630-84-4

AY18-882-118-4

FALLVEL260-GR

Throw, velvet, 260 x 260 cm 

AY18-1260-168-2

AY18-1764-235-2

FALLVEL130-GR

Throw, velvet, 130 x 220 cm

AY18-630-84-4

AY18-882-118-4

FALLVEL260-TH

Throw, velvet, 260 x 260 cm

AY18-1260-168-2

AY18-1764-235-2

 FALLVEL75-KIT

Cover, velvet, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

 FALLVEL75-GR

Cover, velvet, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

 FALLVEL75-UR

 Cover, velvet, 50 x 75 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

 FALLVEL75-RO

Cover, velvet, 50 x 75 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6



66

ThunderUrban

Grey White

SOFTBED50          Pillowcase, soft-washed cotton, 2 pcs, 50 x 60 cm, AY18-168-23-2 /// AY18-235-32-2

SOFTBED60          Pillowcase, soft-washed cotton, 2 pcs, 60 x 60 cm, AY18-168-23-2 /// AY18-235-32-2

SOFTBED70          Pillowcase, soft-washed cotton, 2 pcs, 50 x 70 cm, AY18-168-23-2 /// AY18-235-32-2

SOFTBED140       Duvet cover, soft-washed cotton, 140 x 200 cm, AY18-378-50-2 /// AY18-529-70-2

SOFTBED140XL Duvet cover, soft-washed cotton, 140 x 220 cm, AY18-378-50-2 /// AY18-529-70-2

SOFTBED200       Duvet cover, soft-washed cotton, 200 x 200 cm, AY18-525-70-2 /// AY18-735-100-2

SOFTBED200XL Duvet cover, soft-washed cotton, 200 x 220 cm, AY18-525-70-2 /// AY18-735-100-2

SOFTBED260XL Duvet cover, soft-washed cotton 260 x 220 cm, AY18-756-100-2 /// AY18-1.058-140-2

SOFTBOX140       Fitted box sheet, soft-washed cotton, 140 x 200 x H 40 cm, AY18-294-40-2 /// AY18-412-56-2

SOFTBOX160       Fitted box sheet, soft-washed cotton, 160 x 200 x H 40 cm, AY18-336-45-2 /// AY18-470-63-2

SOFTBOX180       Fitted box sheet, soft-washed cotton, 180 x 200 x H 40 cm, AY18-378-50-2 /// AY18-529-70-2

SOFTTOP140       Fitted top sheet, soft-washed cotton, 140 x 200 x H 15 cm, AY18-210-30-2 /// AY18-294-42-2

SOFTTOP160       Fitted top sheet, soft-washed cotton, 160 x 200 x H 15 cm, AY18-252-34-2 /// AY18-353-47-2

SOFTTOP180       Fitted top sheet, soft-washed cotton, 180 x 200 x H 15 cm, AY18-294-40-2 /// AY18-412-56-2

 

bedding





bathroom
collection







71

TOWELFRILL30, Towel w. fringes, cotton 30 x 50 cm, AY18-42-7-12 /// AY18-59-9-12

TOWELFRILL50, Towel w. fringes, cotton 50 x 100 cm, AY18-84-12-12 /// AY18-118-16-12

TOWELFRILL90, Towel w. fringes, cotton 90 x 150 cm, AY18-168-23-12 /// AY18-235-32-12

WhiteKitPhantom

WhiteKitPhantom

TOWELFEEL50, Towel soft feel, cotton, 50x100 cm,  AY18-126-17-6 /// AY18-176-24-6

TOWELFEEL90, Towel soft feel, cotton, 90x150 cm, AY18-210-30-6 /// AY18-294-42-6

FEELMAT-KIT

Bath mat, cotton, 60x90 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELMAT-PH

Bath mat, cotton, 60x90 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6

FEELMAT-WH

Bath mat, cotton, 60x90 cm 

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-20-6



72

TOWELPINFC,    Hand or face cloth, cotton,  30 x 30 cm,      AY18-20-3-24 /// AY18-29-4-24

TOWELPIN30,    Towel, pin-striped cotton,    30 x 50 cm,      AY18-28-4-12 /// AY18-35-5-12

TOWELPIN50,    Towel, pin-striped cotton,    50 x 100 cm,   AY18-63-9-12 /// AY18-88-12-12

TOWELPIN70,    Towel, pin-striped cotton,    70 x 140 cm,   AY18-126-17-12 /// AY18-176-24-12

TOWELPIN100, Towel, pin-striped cotton,  100 x 180 cm,  AY18-210-30-6 /// AY18-294-42-6

Mix Blue

HANDSOAP-BO

Liquid hand soap, 500 ml 

Botanic

AY18-68-9-24

AY18-95-13-24

HANDLOTION-BO

Hand lotion, 500 ml

Botanic

AY18-92-13-24

AY18-129-18-24

HANDLOTION-MAN

Hand lotion, 500 ml 

Mandarin

AY18-92-13-24

AY18-129-18-24

HANDLOTION-WH

Hand lotion,500 ml

White tea

AY18-92-13-24

AY18-129-18-24

HANDSOAP-MAN

Liquid hand soap, 500 ml

Mandarin

AY18-68-9-24

AY18-95-13-24

HANDSOAP-WH

Liquid hand soap, 500 ml 

White tea

AY18-68-9-24

AY18-95-13-24



73



74

TOWELFEEL50, Towel, cotton, 50x100 cm,  AY18-126-17-6 /// AY18-176-24-6

TOWELFEEL90, Towel, cotton,  90x150 cm, AY18-210-30-6 /// AY18-294-42-6

TOWELBEACH, Towel, striped, cotton, 90 x 170 cm, AY18-147-20-6 /// AY18-206-28-6

Baby blue Lavender

LavenderPurple Curry

Pink





76

FEELROBE-KIT

Bathrobe, onesize, knee lenght, cotton

AY18-440-58-4

AY18-616-82-4

FEELROBE-PH

Bathrobe, onesize, knee lenght, cotton 

AY18-440-58-4

AY18-616-82-4

FEELROBE-WH

Bathrobe, onesize, knee lenght, cotton 

AY18-440-58-4

AY18-616-82-4

FEELMAKEUP-PI

Makeup purse, Liberty, 9 x 20 x H 10 cm

AY18-120-16-6 

AY18-176-24-6

FEELBATH-PI

Toilet bag, Liberty, 12 x 32 x H 18 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

FEELMAKEUP-CU

Makeup purse, Liberty, 9 x 20 x H 10 cm

AY18-120-16-6 

AY18-176-24-6

FEELBATH-CU

Toilet bag, Liberty, 12 x 32 x H 18 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

LAKEMAKEUP-LIB

Makeup purse, Liberty, 9 x 20 x H 10 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

LAKEBATH-LIB

Toilet bag, Liberty, 12 x 32 x H 18 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6





78

clothing
collection





80

FEELBLOUSE-LA

Blouse, cotton, onesize

AY18-280-40-6

AY18-392-56-6

FEELBLOUSE-PI

Blouse, cotton, onesize

AY18-280-40-6

AY18-392-56-6

FEELBLOUSE-WH

Blouse, cotton onesize 

AY18-280-40-6

AY18-392-56-6

FEELBLOUSE-BB

Blouse, striped, onesize 

AY18-280-40-6

AY18-392-56-6

FEELSKIRTLONG1-WH

Skirt, cotton, size s/m

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG2-WH

Skirt, cotton, size m/l

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG2-PI

Skirt, cotton, size m/l

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG2-LA

Skirt, cotton, size m/l

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG2-BB

Skirt, striped,, size m/l

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG1-PI

Skirt, cotton, s/m

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG1-LA

Skirt, cotton, s/m

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSKIRTLONG1-BB

Skirt, striped,, s/m

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSHORTS-WH

Shorts, cotton, onesize

AY18-160-23-6

AY18-224-32-6

FEELSHORTS-PI

Shorts, cotton, onesize

AY18-160-23-6

AY18-224-32-6

FEELSHORTS-LA

Shorts, cotton, one size

AY18-160-23-6

AY18-224-32-6

FEELSHORTS-BB

Shorts, striped, onesize

AY18-160-23-6

AY18-224-32-6







83

FEELSHIRT-BB

Shirt, striped, onesize 

with pockets

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

As photo

FEELTUNIC-WH

Tunic, cotton, onesize

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELTUNIC-PI

Tunic, cotton, onesize

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELTUNIC-LA

Tunic, cotton, onesize  

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELTUNIC-BB

Tunic, striped, onesize

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSHIRT-LA

Shirt, cotton, onesize 

with pockets

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSHIRT-PI

Shirt, cotton, onesize

with pockets 

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6

FEELSHIRT-WH

Shirt, cotton, onesize

with pockets 

AY18-240-34-6

AY18-336-47-6





85

FEELKAFTAN-ASH

Kaftan, one size, cotton

AY18-360-51-6

AY18-504-71-6

FEELKAFTAN-CU

Kaftan, one size, cotton

AY18-360-51-6

AY18-504-71-6

As photo

FEELKAFTAN-PI

Kaftan, one size, cotton

AY18-360-51-6

AY18-504-71-6

BASHAT-DIVA

Straw hat w. wide brim, D 54-57 cm

AY18-160-21-12

AY18-224-29-12

BASHAT-MAN

Straw hat, D 56-59 cm 

AY18-60-8-12

AY18-84-11-12

BASHAT-SUN

Straw hat, D 54-57 cm

AY18-80-12-12

AY18-112-17-12

SANDAL

Leather sandal, size 36-42 

AY18-105-15-2

AY18-147-20-2

SANDAL-KID

Leather sandal, size 24-35 

AY18-84-12-2

AY18-118-16-2

PALMAHANGER-NA

Hanger in rattan

25 x 42 cm

AY18-21-3-24

AY18-29-4-24





87

FEELHAIR-MIX

Scrunchie, cotton, ass. 3 colors

AY18-8-1-60

AY18-11-1,50-60

FEELKEY-BB

Key ring, cotton, L 20 cm

AY18-63-9-12

AY18-88-12-12

FEELKEY-LA

Key ring, cotton, L 20 cm 

AY18-63-9-12

AY18-88-12-12

FEELKEY-PI

Key ring, cotton, L20 cm

AY18-63-9-12

AY18-88-12-12

FEELBELT-BB

Belt, knotted, cotton

onesize, baby blue/red

AY18-100-14-6

AY18-140-20-6

FEELBELT-BL

Belt, knotted, cotton

onesize, black

AY18-100-14-6

AY18-140-20-6

FEELBELT-CU

Belt, knotted, cotton

onesize, curry/thunder

AY18-100-14-6

AY18-140-20-6

FEELBELT-PI

Belt, knotted, cotton

onesize, pink/curry

AY18-100-14-6

AY18-140-20-6

BASPURSELIB-PI

Purse w. Liberty pink lining, 20 x 15 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BASPURSELIB-CU

Purse w. Liberty curry lining, 20 x 15 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BASCLUTCHLIB-PI

Clutch, w. Libety pink lining, 32 x 24 cm

 AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

BASCLUTCHLIB-CU

Clutch, w. Libety curry lining, 32 x 24 cm 

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6





89

BRACPILE-MIX

Bracelet, flexible, ass. 7 colors

AY18-42-7-35

AY18-59-9-35

BRACSTRIPE-MIX

Bracelet, flexible, ass. 4 colors

AY18-84-12-20

AY18-118-16-20

BRACSTYLO-MIX

Bracelet, ass. 4 colors

AY18-84-12-20

AY18-118-16-20



90

BASKETLONG-BL

Basket w. long leather handles  

D 55 x H 35 cm,

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

BASKETSHORT-BL 

Basket w. short leather handles 

D 55 x H 35 cm, 

AY18-147-20-8

AY18-206-28-8

BASKETSHORT-NA 

Basket w. short leather handles 

D 55 x H 35 cm

AY18-147-20-8

AY18-206-28-8

BASKETLONG-NA

Basket w. long leather handles  

D 55 x H 35 cm

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

BASKETLONG-S-BL

Basket small, w. long leather handles 

D 35 x H 25 cm

AY18-126-17-8

AY18-176-24-8

BASKETLONG-S-NA

Basket small, w. long leather handles 

D 35 x H 25 cm

AY18-126-17-8

AY18-176-24-8

BASKETFEEL-BB

Basket w. knotted cotton band

baby blue/red, D 55 x H 35 cm

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

BASKETFEEL-BL

Basket w. knotted cotton band

black, D 55 x H 35 cm

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

BASKETFEEL-PI

Basket w. knotted cotton band

pink/curry, D 55 x H 35 cm

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8







93

BASKETNEW-BL

Basket w. black leather handles

15 x 45 x H 40 cm, 

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

BASKETNEW-NA

Basket w. leather handles 

15 x 45 x H 40 cm, 

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

 BASKET-M

 Basket w. leather handles

D 55 x H 35 cm,

AY18-105-15-8

AY18-147-20-8

BASKET-S

Basket w. leather handles, small

 D 45 x H 25 cm,

AY18-74-10-12

AY18-104-14-12

BASKET-XL

Basket w. leather handles, XL

D 80 x H 52 cm,

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

BASSHOP-L-NA

Basket w. leather handles, large

60 x 30 x H 30 cm, 

AY18-210-30-8

AY18-294-42-8

BASSHOP-S-NA

Basket w. leather handles, small

40 x 24 x H 20 cm 

AY18-126-17-8

AY18-176-24-8



94

BASSTORAGE50-NA

Soft basket storage, large, D 50 x H 50 cm

AY18-190-25-6

AY18-265-35-6

BASDRAWER2Z-HIGH

Basket, set of 2, approx. 27 x 38 x H 23 cm, 35 x 42 x H 26 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

 

BASDRAWER-S,

Tray basket, small, 21 x 41 x H 12 cm

AY18-40-5-12

AY18-56-7-12

BASDRAWER-MINI

Soft basket, mini 14 x 10 x H 10 cm

AY18-36-4.50-12

AY18-50-6-12

BASDRAWER-L

Tray basket, large, 31 x 45 x H 12 cm

AY18-63-9-12

AY18-88-12-12

BASDRAWER-XS

Tray basket, x-small, 18 x 21 x H 8 cm

AY18-36-4.50-12

AY18-50-6-12

BASSTORAGEXS-NA

Soft basket storage, x-small,  D 20 x H 20 cm

AY18-63-9-6

AY18-88-12-6

BASDRAWER-BREAD

Tray bread basket, 25 x 31 x H 9 cm 

AY18-40-5-12

AY18-56-7-12



BASSTORAGEXS-NA

Soft basket storage, x-small,  D 20 x H 20 cm

AY18-63-9-6

AY18-88-12-6

basket
collection



96

BASKETWOOD-NA

Basket for storage, palm leaves,D 55 x H 35 cm

AY18-140-20-4

AY18-192-28-4

BASKETTABLE-L-NA 

Flat basket, D 55 x H 8 cm

AY18-116-16-6

AY18-162-22-6

BASKETTABLE-M-NA 

Flat basket, D 35 x H 9 cm 

AY18-63-9-6

AY18-88-12-6

BASKETTABLE-S-NA 

Flat basket, D  24 x H 9 cm

AY18-42-7-6

AY18-59-9-6

BASKETPOP-NA

Small basket, D 20 x H 8 cm 

AY18-32-4-24

AY18-45-5.50-24

BASKETLEMON-NA

Basket, no handles,  D 18 x H 10 cm

AY18-36-4.50-12

AY18-50-6-12

BASKETCITRUSZ3-NA

Baskets, set of 3,

D 32 x H 12, D 35 x H 15, D 37 x H 18 cm 

AY18-190-25-6

AY18-265-35-6

BASKETHANG2Z-NA

Basket for hanging, set of 2

D 15 x H 12 cm,  D 19 x H 20 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-21-6



97

BASKETWALL2Z-NA 

Basket for storage w. natural leather hook, set of 2

10 x 25 x H 23 cm, 15 x 34 x H 35 cm, 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

BASKETWALL2Z-BL

Basket for storage w. black leather hook, set of 2

10 x 25 x H 23 cm, 15 x 34 x H 35 cm, 

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

BASPENNY-NA

Oval small basket w. hook, 13 x 17 cm

AY18-21-3-24

AY18-29-4-24

BASKETDECO-L-NA

Flat basket, deco, 78 x H 10 cm

AY18-294-40-6

AY18-412-56-6

BASKETDECO-S-NA

Flat basket, deco, 30 x H 6 cm

AY18-63-9-6

AY18-88-12-6

BASKETDECO-M-NA

Flat basket, deco, 50 x H 6 cm 

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BASKETDECO-MINI

Flat basket w. hook, deco, 20 x H 5 cm

AY18-42-7-6

AY18-59-9-6



98

DECOSTRAW-BASIN

Heavy floor basket, D 65 x H 30 cm

AY18-378-50-2

AY18-529-70-2   

DECOSTRAW-FLOOR

Heavy basket, D 35 x H 30 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4   

DECOSTRAW-OVAL

Heavy oval basket, 31 x 46 H 20 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6   

DECOSTRAW-POT2Z

Heavy basket, set of 2

15 x H 15 cm, 28 x H 19 cm

AY18-168-23-4   

AY18-235-32-4





100

BASOPEN-LAMP

Open hand woven bamboo basket

D 70 x H 70 cm

AY18-180-24-6

AY18-252-34-6

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

BASOPEN-S

Open hand woven bamboo basket

D 40 x H 25 cm, 

AY18-80-10-6

AY18-112-14-6

BASOPEN-XS

Open hand woven bamboo basket 

D 25 x H 20 cm, 

AY18-60-8-12

AY18-84-11-12

BASOPENS-HIGH

Open hand woven bamboo basket

 D 40 x H 40 cm, 

AY18-100-13-6

AY18-140-18-6

BASOPEN-M

Open hand woven bamboo basket

D 80 x H 60 cm

AY18-200-27-6

AY18-280-38-6

BASDOME-M 

Basket made of bamboo slats

D 43 x H 36 cm, 

AY18-150-20-6

AY18-210-28-6

BASDOME-LAMP

Basket made of bamboo slats

D 53 x H 40 cm, 

AY18-160-21-6

AY18-224-29-6

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

BASDOME-S 

Basket made of bamboo slats

D 35 x H 32 cm,

AY18-100-13-6

AY18-140-18-6

BASDOME-XS

Basket made of bamboo slats

 D 25 x H 25 cm, 

AY18-60-8-12

AY18-84-11-12



BASDOME-M 

Basket made of bamboo slats

D 43 x H 36 cm, 

AY18-150-20-6

AY18-210-28-6





103

BASMARKET-S

Market basket w. handles, small, D 35 x H 35 cm

AY18-53-8-6  

AY-74-11-6

BASMARKET-XS

 Market basket w. handles, xs, D 23 x H 24 cm

 AY18-42-7-12

AY18-59-9-12

BASMARKET-M

Market basket w. handles, medium, D 45 x H 38 cm

AY18-74-10-6

AY18-104-14-6

BASMARKET-FRUIT

Fruit basket w. handles, D 35 x H 17 cm 

AY18-42-7-12   

AY18-59-9-12

BASMARKET-L

Market basket w. handles, large, D 65 x H 60 cm

AY18-126-17-6 

AY18-176-24-6

BASMARKET-BREAD

Bread basket w. handles,  D 23 x H 14 cm

AY18-32-4-12

AY18-45-6-12  



kitchen
collection



105



106

DINESOYA-SMO

 Soya bowl, glazed porcelain, smoke

D 9.5 x H 2.5 cm, 

AY18-25-3.50-24

AY18-35-5-24

DINESOYA-TO

 Soya bowl, glazed porcelain, toffee

D 9.5 x H 2.5 cm, 

AY18-25-3.50-24

AY18-35-5-24

DINESOYA-WH

 Soya bowl, glazed porcelain, white

D 9.5 x H 2.5 cm, 

AY18-25-3.50-24

AY18-35-5-24

DINEBOWL17-WH

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  white

D 17 x H 9 cm, 

AY18-84-11.50-6

AY18-118-16-6

DINEBOWL13-WH

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  white

D 13 x H 8 cm, 

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

DINEBOWL10-WH

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  white

D 10 x H 6 cm, 

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DINEBOWL7-WH

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  white

D 7 x H 4 cm, 

AY18-21-3-24

AY18-29-4-24

DINEBOWL17-TO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  toffee

D 17 x H 9 cm, 

AY18-84-11.50-6

AY18-118-16-6

DINEBOWL13-TO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain, toffee

D 13 x H 8 cm, 

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

DINEBOWL10-TO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  toffee

D 10 x H 6 cm, 

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DINEBOWL7-TO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain, toffee

D 7 x H 4 cm, 

AY18-21-3-24

AY18-29-4-24

DINEBOWL17-SMO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  smoke

D 17 x H 9 cm, 

AY18-84-11.50-6

AY18-118-16-6

DINEBOWL13-SMO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  smoke

D 13 x H 8 cm,

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

DINEBOWL10-SMO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain,  smoke

D 10 x H 6 cm, 

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DINEBOWL7-SMO

 Bowl, glazed porcelain, smoke

D 7 x H 4 cm, 

AY18-21-3-24

AY18-29-4-24

DINEPASTAO25-WH

Pasta bowl, glazed porcelain, white

 D 25 x H 5 cm,

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6

DINEPASTAO25-TO

Pasta bowl, glazed porcelain, toffee

 D 25 x H 5 cm, 

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6 

DINEPASTAO25-SMO

Pasta bowl, glazed porcelain, smoke

 D 25 x H 5 cm, 

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6  



107

DINEMUG-WH

Mug, glazed porcelain, white

D 10 x H 12.5 cm, 

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DINEMUG-TO

Mug, glazed porcelain, toffee

D 10 x H 12.5 cm, 

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DINEMUG-SMO

Mug, glazed porcelain, smoke

D 10 x H 12.5 cm, 

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DINEPASTAO25-WH

Pasta bowl, glazed porcelain, white

 D 25 x H 5 cm,

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6

DINEPLATEO27-WH

Plate, glazed porcelain, white

 D 27 x H 2 cm,

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6 

DINEPLATEO19-WH

Plate, glazed porcelain, white

D 19 x H 2 cm,

AY18-53-8-6

AY18-74-11-6   

DINESERV-WH

Plate, glazed procelain, white

13 x 22 x H 1 cm,

AY18-67-9-12 

AY18-94-12.50-12

DINEPASTAO25-TO

Pasta bowl, glazed porcelain, toffee

 D 25 x H 5 cm, 

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6 

DINEPLATEO27-TO

Plate, glazed porcelain, toffee

 D 27 x H 2 cm,

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6

DINEPLATEO19-TO

Plate, glazed porcelain, toffee

D 19 x H 2 cm,

AY18-53-8-6

AY18-74-11-6   

DINESERV-TO

Plate, glazed procelain, toffee

13 x 22 x H 1 cm,

AY18-67-9-12 

AY18-94-12.50-12

DINEPASTAO25-SMO

Pasta bowl, glazed porcelain, smoke

 D 25 x H 5 cm, 

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6  

DINEPLATEO27-SMO

Plate, glazed porcelain, smoke

 D 27 x H 2 cm,

AY18-105-15-6  

AY18-147-21-6

DINEPLATEO19-SMO

Plate, glazed porcelain, smoke

D 19 x H 2 cm,

AY18-53-8-6

AY18-74-11-6     

DINESERV-SMO

Plate, glazed procelain, smoke

13 x 22 x H 1 cm,

AY18-67-9-12 

AY18-94-12.50-12



108

CEBOWL13-BL

Bowl, ceramic, black

 D 13 x H 7 cm

 AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

CEBOWL17-BL

Bowl, ceramic, black

D 17 x H 9 cm

 AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

CEBOWL8-BL

Bowl, ceramic, black

D 10 x H 5 cm 

AY18-30-4-12

AY18-42-6-12

CEBOWL15-BL

Bowl, ceramic, black

D 15 x H 8.5 cm

AY18-46-7-12

AY18-64-10-12

 CEBOWL10-BL

Bowl, ceramic, black

 D 10 x H 5.5 cm

AY18-38-5.50-12

AY18-53-7.50-12

CEBOWL13-GR

Bowl, ceramic, grey

 D 13 x H 7 cm

 AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

CEBOWL17-GR

Bowl, ceramic, grey

D 17 x H 9 cm

 AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

CEBOWL15-GR

Bowl, ceramic, grey

D 15 x H 8.5 cm

AY18-46-7-12

AY18-64-10-12

 CEBOWL10-GR

Bowl, ceramic, grey

 D 10 x H 5.5 cm

AY18-38-5.50-12

AY18-53-7.50-12

CEPLATE15-BL

Plate, ceramic, black

D 15 x H 3 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24

CEBOWL8-GR

Bowl, ceramic, grey

D 10 x H 5 cm

AY18-30-4-12

AY18-42-6-12

CEMUG-BL

Mug, ceramic, black

D 8 x H 10 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24  

CEMUG-GR

Mug, ceramic, grey

D 8 x H 10 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24    

CEPLATE15-GR

Plate, ceramic, grey

D 15 x H 3 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24

CETRAYO25-BL

 Tray, ceramic, black

 D 25 x H 5.5 cm

AY18-84-12-4

AY18-118-16-4

CETRAYO25-GR

 Tray, ceramic, grey

 D 25 x H 5.5 cm 

AY18-84-12-4

AY18-118-16-4

CESALAD25-BL

Bowl, ceramic, black

 D 25 x H 13.5 cm 

AY18-105-15-4

AY18-147-21-4

CETRAY-BL

 Tray, ceramic, black

D 40 x H 9 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4

CETRAY-GR

 Tray, ceramic, grey

D 40 x H 9 cm 

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4

CESALAD25-GR

Bowl, ceramic, grey

 D 25 x H 13.5 cm

AY18-105-15-4

AY18-147-21-4

hand painted 
ceramic







111

TRAYHANGRECT-PH

Tray for hanging, rectangular, iron, 30 x 40 cm

AY18-126-17-6  

AY18-176-24-6

TRAYHANG-PH

Tray for hanging, iron, D 60 cm

AY18-168-23-4

AY18-235-32-4

TRAYHANGO30-PH

Tray for hanging, iron, D 30 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

ARTTRAY25-FLO

Hand-painted ceramic tray, flower

D 25 x H 6 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

ARTTRAY35-FLO

Hand-painted ceramic tray, flower

 D 35 x H 8 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4

ARTTRAY25-ART

Hand-painted ceramic tray, art

D 25 x H 6 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

ARTTRAY35-ART

Hand-painted ceramic tray, art 

D 35 x H 8 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4



112

 DELIBOWLO32-WH

 Bowl, glazed ceramic, D 32 x H 12 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

DELIMUG-WH

Mug, glazed ceramic

D 9.5 x H 10.5 cm 

AY18-38-5.50-12

AY18-53-7.50-12

DELIPLATEO30-WH

 Plate, glazed ceramic,  D 30 x H 3 cm

 AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

DELIOVAL2Z-WH

 Oval tray, set of 2, glazed ceramic 

14 x 31 x H 3 cm, 20.5 x 48 x H 3 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

DELIOVENM-WH

Rectangular tray, glazed ceramic, 20 x 31 x H 6 cm 

AY18-84-12-4

AY18-118-16-4

DELIPLATEO23-WH

 Plate, glazed ceramic,  D 23 x H 3 cm

AY18-42-6-24

AY18-59-9-24

DELIPLATEO15-WH

 Plate, glazed ceramic, D 15 x H 2 cm

AY18-32-4.50-24

AY18-45-6.50-24

DELIBOWLO15-WH

 Bowl, glazed ceramic

D 15 x H 8 cm

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12

DELIBOWLO11-WH

 Bowl, glazed ceramic

D 11 x H 6.5 cm

AY18-40-6-12

AY18-56-8.50-12

DELIBOWLO8-WH

 Bowl, glazed ceramic

 D 8 x H 5 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24

DELIBOWLO17-WH

 Bowl, glazed ceramic, D 17 x H 6 cm 

AY18-53-7-12

AY18-74-10-12

DELISALADO30-WH

 Bowl, glazed ceramic, D 30 x H 6 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-21-6

DELIPASTAO25-WH

 Deep plate, glazed ceramic, D 25 x H 6 cm 

AY18-74-10-12

AY18-104-14-12

DELISQUARE2Z-WH

 Square bowl, set of 2, glazed ceramic

20 x 20 x H 6 cm, 26 x 26 x H 7.5 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6







115

SERVOVALS-WH

Tray, ceramic, 20 x 27 x H 2 cm

AY18-74-10-8

AY18-104-14-8

SERVPLATE-WH

Oval plate, ceramic, 23 x 34 x H 5 cm

AY18-84-12-4

AY18-118-16-4

SERVPASTA37-WH

Deep tray, ceramic, D 37 x H 7.5 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

SERVRECTXL-WH

Tray, ceramic, 40 x 60 x H 7 cm 

AY18-252-34-6

AY18-353-47-6

SERVPLATE29-WH

Plate, ceramic,  D 29 x H 3 cm

AY18-53-7.50-12

AY18-74-10.50-12

SERVRECTL-WH

Tray, ceramic, 34 x 49 x H 5.5 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

SERVPASTA24-WH

Deep plate, ceramic, D 24 x H 5 cm 

 AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

SERVPLATE23-WH

Plate, ceramic D 23 x H 3 cm

AY18-38-5.50-12

AY18-53-7.50-12

SERVOVALM-WH

Tray, ceramic, 28 x 45 x H 5.5 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

SERVOVALL-WH

Tray, ceramic, 36 x 54 x H 5.5 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6



116

GLTEA

Tea or water glass, D 8.5 x H 10 cm 

AY18-24-3.50-24

AY18-34-5-24

GLCAN-L

Water carafe, D 12 x H 24 cm, 

AY18-95-12.50-6

AY18-133-17.50-6

GLLATTE

Latte or water glass, D 8 x H 14 cm,

AY18-29-4-24   

AY18-41-5.50  

GLRED

Red wine glass

D 10 x H 16.5 cm

 AY18-42-6.50-24

AY18-59-9-24

GLWHITE

White wine glass 

D 7 x H 14 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24

GLWINE

Wine glass

D 8.5 x H 16 cm,

 AY18-42-6.50-24

AY18-59-9-24

GLBEER

Beer glass

D 9 x H 12.5 cm

 AY18-42-6.50-24

AY18-59-9-24

GLCHAM

Glass for champagne

 D 6 x H 17 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24



117

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

7. 9.8. 10-.

1. CUTSPOON-MAT, Table spoon in stainless steel, matte, 20 cm, AY18-32-4-24 /// AY18-45-6-24

2. CUTFORK-MAT, Fork in stainless steel, 20,5 cm, matte, AY18-32-4-24 /// AY18-45-6-24

3. CUTKNIFE-MAT, Knife in stainless steel, matte, 24,5 cm, AY18-53-7.50-24 /// AY18-74-10.50-24

4. CUTSPOON-S-MAT, Dessert spoon in stainless steel,  matte, 18 cm, AY18-25-3.50-24 /// AY18-35-5-24 

5. CUTFORK-S-MAT, Dessert fork in stainless steel, matte, 19 cm, AY18-25-3.50-24 /// AY18-35-5-24 

6. CUTKNIFE-S-MAT, Dessert knife in stainless steel, matte, 19 cm, AY18-53-7.50-24 /// AY18-74-10.50-24

7. CUTSERVE-MAT, Serving set in stainless steel, matte, 26 cm, AY18-84-11.50-6 /// AY18-118-16-6

8.CUTSALAD-MAT, Salad set in stainless steel, matte,  25 cm, AY18-84-11.50-6 /// AY18-118-16-6

9. CUTCAKE-MAT, Cake fork in stainless steel, matte, 15,5 cm, AY18-21-3-24 /// AY18-29-4-24

10. CUTTEA-MAT, Teaspoon in stainless steel, matte, 13,5 cm, AY18-21-3-24 /// AY18-29-4-24



paper
napkins



119

color

style style style

pink

boho lotus pin

color

color

color

color

color

azul

curry

rose

port

phantom

 Paper napkins, dinner size, package with 50 napkins, 20 x 20 cm, AY18-34-5-20 /// AY18- 48-7-20 

 Paper napkins, cocktail size, package with 50 napkins, 12.5 x 12.5 cm, AY18-16-2.10-20 /// AY18-24-3-20



120

PLACLEATHER-BL

Placemat in leather, black

D 40 cm

 AY18-140-19-12

AY18-196-26-12

PLACLEATHER-BR

Placemat in leather, brown

 D 40 cm

 AY18-140-19-12

AY18-196-26-12

PLACLOOM

Placemat in cotton

35 x 50 cm

AY18-32-4.50-36

AY18-45-6.50-36

PLACCORDO40

Placemat in cotton

D 40 cm

AY18-42-6-36

AY18-59-8.50-36

color

color

color

color

color

azul

white

rose

kit

black

placemat

cord loom leather

placemat placemat







123

BOHOTABLE250-KIT

Table cloth, cotton, kit, 140 x 250 cm

AY18-420-56-6

AY18-588-78-6

BOHOTABLE250-AZ

Table cloth, cotton, azul, 140 x 250 cm

AY18-420-56-6

AY18-588-78-6

BOHOTABLE350-KIT

Table cloth, cotton, kit, 140 x 350 cm

AY18-500-67-6

AY18-700-94-6

BOHOTABLE350-UR

Table cloth, cotton, urban, 140 x 350 cm

AY18-500-67-6

AY18-700-94-6

BOHOTABLE350-TH

Table cloth, cotton, thunder, 140 x 350 cm

AY18-500-67-6

AY18-700-94-6

Kit RoseUrbanAzulThunder

BOHONAPKIN

Napkin, cotton, 45 x 45 cm

AY18-52-7-24 

AY18-73-10-24





125

KITOMIX-AZ 

Kitchen towel, 3 ass. striped, squared and solid, cotton

azul/white, 60 x 80 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24

KITOMIX-BL, 

Kitchen towel, 3 ass. striped, squared and solid, cotton 

black/ecru, 60 x 80 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24

KITOMIX-SMO

Kitchen towel, 3 ass. striped, squared and solid, cotton

smoke/phantom, 60 x 80 cm,

AY18-53-7.50-24

KITOMIX-PH

Kitchen towel, 3 ass. striped, squared and solid, cotton

phantom/white, 60 x 80 cm

AY18-38-5.50-24

AY18-53-7.50-24





127

KITOCLOTH-EC

Kitchen cloth, cotton, 3 pcs. 

AY18-52-7-12

AY18-73-10-12

KITOCLOTH-KIT

Kitchen cloth, cotton, 3 pcs. 

AY18-52-7-12

AY18-73-10-12

KITOCLOTH-PH

Kitchen cloth, cotton, 3 pcs. 

AY18-52-7-12

AY18-73-10-12

KITOCLOTH-RO

Kitchen cloth, cotton, 3 pcs. 

AY18-52-7-12

AY18-73-10-12



128

BOHOTRAY2Z-NA

Tray in rattan, set of 2

D 40 x H 6 cm / D 50 x H 6 cm

AY18-220-30-6

AY18-308-43-6

ORANGE-SPOON

Spoon, orange wood

33 cm

AY18-30-4-18

AY18-42-5.50-18

ORANGE-RICE

Rice spoon, orange wood

 23 cm

AY18-30-4-18

AY18-42-5.50-18

ORANGE-OLIVE

Olive spoon, orange wood

23 cm

AY18-16-2-18

AY18-21-3-18

ORANGE-PALET

Palette, orange wood 

31 cm

AY18-30-4-18

AY18-42-5.50-18

ORANGE-LEMON

Lemon squeezer, orange wood

18 cm

AY18-34-4.50-18

AY18-48-6.50-18

BRASS-FRITES

Kitchen deco in brass wire

D 9 x L 28 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BRASS-TEMPURA

Kitchen deco in brass wire

10 x L 30 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

BRASS-BAMBOO

Kitchen deco in brass/bamboo 

D 11 x L 40 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6







vase
collection



132

VASEMAROC4-SHA

Hand crafted vase, long neck

D 23 x H 43 cm

AY18-360-48-4

AY18-500-68-4

VASEMAROC3-SHA

Hand crafted vase, skirt

D 21 x H 29 cm

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

VASEMAROC1-SHA

Hand crafted vase, bottle

D 13.5 x H 28 cm

AY18-210-29-4

AY18-294-41-4

VASEMAROC2-SHA

Hand crafted vase, round

D 19 x H 24 cm

AY18-210-29-4

AY18-294-41-4

VASEMAROC-S-SHA

 Hand crafted vase, small, round

D 18 x H 19 cm

AY18-168-23-4

AY18-235-32-4

CEVASESTR-GR

Hand-painted ceramic vase 

striped

D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm 

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

CEVASEPEA-GR

Hand-painted ceramic vase

peacock pattern

D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

CEVASECLA-GR

Hand-painted ceramic vase

classic pattern

D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm 

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

ARTVASE-L-BL

Hand-painted ceramic vase, art 

D 20 x H 19 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4

ARTVASE-S-BL

Hand-painted ceramic vase, art

 D 11 x H 15 cm

AY18-105-15-8

AY18-147-21-8



133

All vases and jars in ceramic and clay are 

handmade and also glazed by hand. 

They are not 100% waterproof, and we 

recommend that the bottom is lined with a 

small bin or glass vase inside to prevent moist.

CEVASESTR-BL

Hand-painted ceramic vase, 

striped, 

D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

CEVASEPLAIN-WH,

 Handcrafted ceramic vase, 

 D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm 

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

CEVASEPEA-BL

Hand-painted ceramic vase, 

peacock pattern, 

D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4 

CEVASECLA-BL

Hand-painted ceramic vase, 

classic pattern, 

D 13.5/21 x H 33 cm 

AY18-252-34-4

AY18-353-47-4

POKALVASE-S-BL

Vase on foot, ceramic

D 12 x H 17 cm

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

POKALFLO-S-BL

Vase, ceramic

D 11 x H 20 cm

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

POKALVASE-L-BL

Vase, ceramic

D 14 x H 29 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6 

POKALROSE-L-BL

Vase, ceramic

D 13 x H 27 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6 

POKALTRAY-BL

Tray w. hole decoration, ceramic 

D 26 x H 7 cm

AY18-105-15-8

AY18-147-21-8 







136

GLASS-L

Glass vase, cylinder, large

D 20x H 30,5 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

GLASS-LOW

Glass vase, cylinder, low

D 20 x H 20 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-21-6

VASELILY-S-CL, 

Glass vase, cone, small 

D 7.5 x H 19.5 cm

AY18-60-8-12

AY18-84-11-12

VASELILY-CL

Glass vase, cone, large

D 12.5 x H 28.5 cm

AY18-80-11-6

AY18-112-15-6

GLCRYSTAL-LOW

Glass vase/hurricane, low

D 18 x H 30 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

GLCRYSTAL-HIGH

Glass vase/hurricane, high

D 15 x H 35 cm 

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

GLCRYSTAL-FRUIT

Glass bowl on square foot

D 25 x H 19 cm

AY18-210-29-4

AY18-294-41-4

GLCRYSTAL-LINE

Glass vase/hurricane w. cut lines

 D 18 cm x H 25cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6



137

GLJAR-M

Glass jar, medium

D 19 x H 34 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6

GLJAR-HIGH

Glass jar, high

D 14.5 x H 26 cm

AY18-126-17-8

AY18-176-24-8

GLJAR-XS

Glass jar, x-small

D 10 x H 15 cm

AY18-53-7-24

AY18-74-10-24

GLJAR-S

Glass jar, small

D 19 x H 24 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28-6

GLJAR-L

Glass jar, large

D 23 x H 40 cm 

AY18-210-29-4

AY18-294-41-4

GLJAR-LOW

Glass jar, low

D 14.5 x H 15 cm

AY18-84-11-12

AY18-118-16-12

GLBOTTLE-S

 Glass vase, bottle, small 

D 6 x H 15 cm 

AY18-30-4-48

AY18-41-5.50-48

GLBOTTLE-L

 Glass vase, bottle, large 

D 9 x H 24 cm 

AY18-60-8-12

AY18-84-11-12



s

pottery
collection
All pots are handmade in clay, color and shape may vary. 

We recommend to protect the surface underneath the pot to avoid moist and water sipping.  



s



140

 GLAZEFLOL-WH

Flower pot w. lines, glazed ceramic, set of 2, white

 D 19 x H 18 cm/D 25 x H 23 cm

AY18-190-25-8

AY18-265-35-8

 GLAZEFLOL-FU

Flower pot w. lines, glazed ceramic, set of 2, fungi

D 19 x H 18 cm/D 25 x H 23 cm 

AY18-190-25-8

AY18-265-35-8

 GLAZEFLOL-PH

Flower pot w. lines, glazed ceramic, set of 2, phantom

D 19 x H 18 cm/D 25 x H 23 cm

AY18-190-25-8

AY18-265-35-8

GLAZEFLOXL-WH

Flower pot w. lines, glazed ceramic, set of 2, white

 D 31 x H 39 cm/D 41 x 48 cm

AY18-740-98-4

AY18-1036-138-4

GLAZEFLOXL-PH

Flower pot w. lines, glazed ceramic, set of 2, phantom

 D 31 x H 39 cm/D 41 x 48 cm

AY18-740-98-4

AY18-1036-138-4

GLAZEFLOXL-FU

Flower pot w. lines, glazed ceramic, set of 2, fungi

 D 31 x H 39 cm/D 41 x 48 cm

AY18-740-98-4

AY18-1036-138-4



141

GLAZEPOTXL-FU

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, fungi

D 28 x H 39 cm/D 37 x H 49 cm

AY18-740-98-4

AY18-1036-138-4

GLAZEPOTL-FU

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, fungi

D 19 x H 22 cm/D 25 x H 25 cm

AY18-190-25-8

AY18-265-35-8

GLAZEPOTM-FU

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, fungi

D 14 x H 13 cm/D 19 x H 17 cm 

AY18-126-17-12

AY18-176-24-12

GLAZEPOTXL-PH

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, phantom 

D 28 x H 39 cm/D 37 x H 49 cm

AY18-740-98-4

AY18-1036-138-4

GLAZEPOTL-PH
Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, phantom  

D 19 x H 22 cm/D 25 x H 25 cm
AY18-190-25-8
AY18-265-35-8

GLAZEPOTM-PH

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, phantom 

D 14 x H 13 cm/D 19 x H 17 cm

AY18-126-17-12

AY18-176-24-12

GLAZEPOTXL-WH

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, white

D 28 x H 39 cm/D 37 x H 49 cm

AY18-740-98-4

AY18-1036-138-4

GLAZEPOTL-WH

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, white

D 19 x H 22 cm/D 25 x H 25 cm

AY18-190-25-8

AY18-265-35-8

GLAZEPOTM-WH

Flower pot, glazed ceramic, set of 2, white 

D 14 x H 13 cm/D 19 x H 17 cm

AY18-126-17-12 

AY18-176-24-12



142

JARVASE-XXL-SMO

Giant pot, fired  clay,  vase shape 

D 75 x H 68 cm 

AY18-2400-320-1

AY18-3360-448-1

JARVASE-S-SMO

Vase pot,  fired clay 

D 20 x H 17 cm

AY18-84-12-8

AY18-118-16-8

JARVASE-L-SMO

Vase pot, fired clay

 D 26 x H 24 cm 

AY18-126-17-8

AY18-176-24-8

JARPOT-L-SMO

Pot, fired clay, set of 2

D 19 x H 22 cm/ D 25 x H 25 cm

AY18-210-30-8

AY18-294-40-8

JARPOT-M-SMO

Pot, fired clay,  set of 2

D 14 x H 13 cm/ D 19 x H 17 cm

AY18-147-20-12

AY18-206-28-12

JARPOTXL-SMO

Pot, fired  clay, jar shape

D 48 x H 46 cm

AY18-756-100-2

AY18-1058-140-2

JARVASE-XL-SMO

Pot, fired clay,  vase shape

D 50 x H 45 cm 

AY18-756-100-2

AY18-1058-140-2

JAR-L-SMO

Jar, fired  clay

D 23 x H 40 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-40-4

JAR-XS-SMO

Jar, fired clay

D 10 x H 15 cm 

AY18-53-7.50-12

AY18-74-10.50-12

JAR-S-SMO

Jar, fired clay

D 18 x H 24 cm 

AY18-105-15-8

AY18-147-21-8

JAR-LOW-SMO

Jar, fired clay

D 15 x H 15 cm

AY18-84-12-8

AY18-118-16-8

VIETJAR

Old & unique jar, clay, ass. size/shape

approx. H 10-18 cm

AY18-120-16-50-8

AY18-168-24-8







145

CLAYPOT2Z-NA, Pot in red clay, w. drain hole, set of 2, AY18-147-20-12 /// AY18-206-28-8

CLAYPOT3Z-NA, Pot in red clay, w. w. drain hole, set of 2, AY18-294-40-4 /// AY18-412-56-4

terracotta 
pottery



lantern
collection





148

LANTOP-TIN 

Lantern w. top, oxidized brass

25 x 25 x H 70 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

LANSTAR-TIN

Lantern, w. star pattern,  oxidized brass

35 x 35 x H 94 cm

AY18-1575-210-1

AY18-2205-294-1

LANSOLA-TIN

Lantern for single candle, oxidized brass

16 x 30 x H 52 cm

AY18-640-86-2

AY18-896-120-2

LANSOLA-XL-TIN

Lantern, oxidized brass

20 x 50 x H 80 cm 

AY18-1680-231-1

AY18-2352-323-1

LANPIPE-TIN

Lantern w. pipe top, oxidized brass 

23 x 23 x H 60 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

LANDECO-TIN

Lantern, 8 sided, oxidized brass

 30 x 30 x H 60 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

LANDECO-S-TIN

Lantern, 8 sided, oxidized brass

24 x 24 x H 50 cm

AY18-630-84-2

AY18-882-118-2



149

LANTERNJF-S-SI

Lantern, square, silver

 15 x 15 x H 40 cm

 AY18-294-38-4

AY18-412-53-4

LANTERNJF-MINI-SI

Lantern, square, silver 

12 x 12 x H 30 cm

AY18-189-25-6

AY18-265-65-6

LANTERNJF-M-SI

Lantern, square, silver

20 x 20 x H 50 cm

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

LANSTAR-SI

Lantern w. star pattern, silver

35 x 35 x H 94 cm

AY18-1575-210-1

AY18-2205-294-1

LANSOLA-XL-SI

Lantern, silver

20 x 50 x H 80 cm

AY18-1680-231-1

AY18-2352-323-1

LANSOLA-SI

Lantern for single candle, silver

16 x 30 x H 52 cm 

AY18-640-86-2

AY18-896-120-2

LANDECO-S-SI

Lantern, 8 sided, silver

24 x 24 x H 50 cm

AY18-630-84-2

AY18-882-118-2

Handmade lanterns in classic straight lines created 

using traditional craftsmanships. 

Lanterns in oxidized brass and white silver can be 

used indoor and outdoor. 



150

LANTERNJF-S

Lantern, square, iron

 15 x 15 x H 40 cm

 AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

HANGLAN-SQ

 Hanging lantern, iron

 20 x 20 x H 35 cm

AY18-315-42-6

AY18-441-59-6

LANTERNJF-XL

Lantern, square, iron

30 x 30 x H 70 cm

AY18-420-57-4

AY18-588-79-6

LANTERNJF-MINI

Lantern, square, iron

12 x 12 x H 30 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6

LANTERNJF-M

Lantern, square, iron

 20 x 20 x H 50 cm

AY18-315-42-6

AY18-441-59-6

HANGLAN-ROUND

Hanging lantern, iron

27 x 27 x H 35 cm

AY18-315-42-6

AY18-441-59-6

LANHOUSE-M

Lantern, rectangular, iron 

15 x 30 x H 50 cm

AY18-315-42-6

AY18-441-59-6

LANHOUSE-XL

Lantern, rectangular, iron

 20 x 40 x H 70 cm

AY18-420-57-4

AY18-588-79-6

LANHOUSE-S

Lantern, rectangular, iron

10 x 20 x H 40 cm

 AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6



151

LANTERNJF-M-BR

Lantern, square, brass

19 x 19 x H 50 cm 

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

LANTERNJF-MINI-BR 

Lantern, square, brass 

12 x 12 x H 30 cm

AY18-189-25-6

AY18-265-65-6

LANDECO-S-BR

Lantern, 8 sided, brass

24 x 24 x H 50 cm

AY18-630-84-2

AY18-882-118-2

LANSIDE-BRASS

Lantern, 6 sided glass, brass

35 x 35 x 65 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

LANWALL-BRASS

Lantern for wall, brass

25 x 14 x H 40 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

LANWALL-TIN

Lantern for wall, oxidized brass

25 x 14 x H 40 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

LYS8

Candle for lanwall

D 3 x H 25 cm

AY18-17-2.20-24

AY18-24-3-24



152

CANDLEPLATE-PO

Candle holder, plate, handcut glass, port 

D 12 cm

AY18-105-15-12

AY18-147-21-12

CANDLEPLATE-RO

Candle holder, plate, handcut glass, rose

D 12 cm 

AY18-105-15-12

AY18-147-21-12

CANDLEBALL-L-RO

Candle holder, handcut glass, rose

D 7 cm

AY18-84-12-12

AY18-118-16-12

CANDLEBALL-L-PO

Candle holder, handcut glass,  port 

D7 cm

AY18-84-12-12

AY18-118-16-12

CANDLEBALL-S-PO

Candle holder, handcut glass, port  

D 4,5 cm

AY18-42-6.50-24

AY18-59-9-24

CANDLEBALL-S-RO

Candle holder, handcut glass, rose

D 4,5 cm

AY18-42-6.50-24

AY18-59-9-24

CANDLELINE-RO

Candle holder, line, pressed glass, rose

D 8 cm

AY18-84-12-12

AY18-118-16-12

CANDLELINE-PO

Candle holder, line, pressed glass, port 

D 8 cm

AY18-84-12-12

AY18-118-16-12

TWISTCANDLE-S

Twisted candles, box w. 12 pcs.

 100% paraffin 

D 1,3 x H 18 cm, 

AY18-32-5.50-12

AY18-45-7.50

TWISTCANDLE-L

Twisted candles,  box w. 12 pcs.

100% paraffin 

D 2,3 x H 30 cm,

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12



CANDLE-
LIGHTS



154



155

FACET-CLEAR

Facet candle glass, clear  

H 10 cm

AY18-34-4.50-24

AY18-48-6.50-24   

FACET-GR

Facet candle glass, grey

 H 10 cm

AY18-34-4.50-24

AY18-48-6.50-24   

FACET-DU

Facet candle glass, dust 

 H 10 cm

AY18-34-4.50-24

AY18-48-6.50-24   

SCENT-S-TEA

Scented candle, White Tea 

D 5.5 x H 6.5 cm

AY18-20-3-48

AY18-28-4-48

SCENT-L-TEA

Scented candle, White Tea 

D 7.5 x H 9.5 cm

AY18-52-7-24

AY18-73-10-24

SCENT-S-ROSE

Scented candle, Rose

D 5.5 x H 6.5 cm

AY18-20-3-48

AY18-28-4-48

SCENT-L-ROSE

Scented candle, Rose

D 7.5 x H 9.5 cm

AY18-52-7-24

AY18-73-10-24

SCENT-S-FIG

Scented candle, Fig

D 5.5 x H 6.5 cm

AY18-20-3-48

AY18-28-4-48

SCENT-L-FIG

Scented candle, Fig

D 7.5 x H 9.5 cm

AY18-52-7-24

AY18-73-10-24

SCENT-S-BOTANIC

Scented candle, Botanic 

D 5.5 x H 6.5 cm

AY18-20-3-48

AY18-28-4-48

SCENT-L-BOTANIC

Scented candle, Botanic 

D 7.5 x H 9.5 cm

AY18-52-7-24

AY18-73-10-24

FACET-PH

Facet candle glass, phantom

H 10 cm

AY18-34-4.50-24

AY18-48-6.50-24   

FEELLIGHT-SI

Candle holder w. deco holes, silver

D 12 x H 10 cm

AY18-120-17-8  

AY18-168-24-8

FEELLIGHT-TIN

Candle holder w. deco holes, oxidized brass 

  D 12 x H 10 cm

AY18-120-17-8  

AY18-168-24-8



156

MIRROREGG-L-TIN

Mirror, oxidized brass

 27 x H 30 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6      

MIRROREGG-M-TIN

Mirror, oxidized brass

 22 x H 25 cm

AY18-105-15-8

AY18-147-21-8   

MIRROREGG-S-TIN

Mirror, oxidized brass

 16 x H 19 cm

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12       

MIRROREGG-XL-TIN

Mirror, oxidized brass

 40 x H 45 cm

AY18-380-51-2 

AY18-529-71-2

MIRROREGG-XXL-TIN

Mirror, oxidized brass

 50 x H 60 cm

AY18-630-86-2    

AY18 -882-120-2

MIRROREGG-L-SI

Mirror,  silver plated brass

 27 x H 30 cm

AY18-168-23-6

AY18-235-32-6     

MIRROREGG-M-SI

Mirror,  silver plated brass

 22 x H 25 cm

AY18-105-15-8

AY18-147-21-8     

MIRROREGG-S-SI

Mirror,  silver plated brass

 16 x H 19 cm

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12     

MIRROREGG-XL-SI

Mirror,  silver plated brass

 40 x H 45 cm

AY18-380-51-2 

AY18-529-71-2

MIRROREGG-XXL-SI

Mirror,  silver plated brass

 50 x H 60 cm 

AY18-630-86-2    

AY18 -882-120-2

mirror
collection

tt

t t t

in white silver and oxidized brass. All mirrors are hand crafted.







159

1.

3.

4.

5.

MIRRORDECOL-BRA 

Mirror, 4 ass. shapes, brass 

30 x 30 cm

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8

MIRRORDECOS-TIN

Mirror, 4 ass. shapes, oxidized brass

15 x 15 cm

AY18-63-8.50-16

AY18-88-12-16     

MIRRORDECOS-BR

Mirror, 4 ass. shapes, brass

15 x 15 cm

AY18-63-8.50-16

AY18-88-12-16    

MIRRORDECOL-BRA

Mirror, 4 ass. shapes, oxidized brass

30 x 30 cm

AY18-168-23-8

AY18-235-32-8



160

TRAYO10-BRASS

Tray, brass

D 10 cm 

AY18-32-4.50-12

AY18-45-5.50-12 

TRAYO20-BRASS

Tray, brass

 D 20 cm

AY18-63-8.50-6   

AY18-88-12-6

TRAYO26-BRASS

Tray, brass

D 26 cm

AY18-84-11.50-6

AY18-118-16-6

TRAYO32-BRASS

Tray, brass

D 32 cm 

AY18-126-17-6 

AY18-176-24-6

TRAYSQUARE15-SI

Tray, square, silver,

15 x 15 cm

AY18-105-15-8 

AY18-147-21-8

TRAYSQUARE15-TIN

Tray, square, oxidized brass

15 x 15 cm

AY18-105-15-8 

AY18-147-21-8

TRAYRECT-TIN

Tray, rectangular, oxidized brass

23 x 52 cm

AY18-189-25-8 

AY18-265-35-8

TRAYO15-BRASS

Tray, brass 

D 15 cm

AY18-53-7.50-12

AY18-74-10.50-12 

TRAYO13-BRASS

Tray, brass

D 13 cm 

AY18-42-6.50-12

AY18-59-9-12 

TRAY-ANTIK-BRASS

Tray, unique, ass. sizes and designs, brass

approx. D 40-50 cm

AY18-640-86-4

AY18-

TRAY-ANTIK-SI

Tray, unique, ass. sizes and designs, silver

approx. D 40-50 cm

AY18-672-91-4

AY18-941-127-4





162

DECOFRAME20-TIN

Frame, metal

20 x 30 cm 

AY18-63-8.50-12

AY18-88-12-12

DECOFRAME13-TIN

Frame, metal

13 x 18 cm

AY18-38-5.50-12

AY18-53-7.50-12   

DECOFRHOR18-TIN

Frame, metal, horizontal

24 x 18 cm

AY18-50-7-12

AY18-70-10-12

DECOFRAME18-TIN

Frame, metal

18 x 24 cm

AY18-50-7-12

AY18-70-10-12

DECOFRHOR13-TIN

Frame, metal, horizontal

18 x 13 cm 

AY18-38-5.50-12

AY18-53-7.50-12   

Baby bluePinkLavenderKitWhite Phantom Black

STYLO

Pen, 17 cm

AY18-17-2.20-24

AY18-24-3-24        

SHELFDECO80-IR

Metal shelf, deco, lacqured iron

80 x 9 x H 5 cm

AY18-300-42-1

AY18-420-59-1

SHELFDECO120-IR

Metal shelf, deco, lacqured iron

120 x 9 x H 5 cm

AY18-400-57-1

AY18-560-79-1





lamp
collection



165

 GLLAMP-M

Glass lamp w. removable brass top  

D 19 x H 30 cm

AY18-525-70-4

AY18-735-100-4

PALMASHADEXL-NA

Lampshade in rattan

D 55 x H 32 cm 

AY18-380-50-2

AY18-532-70-2

PALMASHADEM-NA

Lampshade in rattan

D 40 x H 22 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6

GLLAMP-XL

Glass lamp w. removable brass top  

D 30 x H 55 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

 LAMPCURVE-CL-BR

Glass lamp w. brass top

D 23 x H 54 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

LAMPDROP-CL-BR

Glass lamp w. brass top 

D 25 x H 50 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

 LAMPCURVE-CL-BL

Glass lamp w. black top 

D 23 x H 54 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

LAMPDROP-CL-BL

Glass lamp w. black top

D 25 x H 50 cm 

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4



RATTAN

SHADES

2

4

3

1



167

t HANGDOMEXXL-NA

Giant hanging lampshade in rattan

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 80 x H 120 cm

AY18-1400-187-1 

AY18-1960-262-1

HANGTUBEXL-NA

Hanging lampshade in rattan

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 44 x H 60 cm

AY18-1000-135-2

AY18-1400-187-2

HANGBIRD-NA

Hanging lampshade in rattan 

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 38 x H 70 cm

AY18-560-75-2

AY18- 784-105-2

HANGTUBE-NA

Hanging lampshade in rattan 

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 22 x H 30 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4

HANGDOME-NA

Hanging lampshade in rattan

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 40 x 60 cm

AY18-560-75-2

AY18- 784-105-2

HANGSTRAIGHT-NA

Hanging lampshade in rattan

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 40 x H 30 cm

AY18-340-45-4

AY18- 470-63-4

WALLTUBE-NA

Wall lamp in rattan

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

20 x 15 x H 32 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18-294-42-4

SOCKET-BL

SOCKET-WH

Fabric cord w. socket 

black or white

3 mtr.

AY18-75-10-6

AY18-105-14-6



168

SHELLLAMP-WH

Hanging lamp in assorted sea shells

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

 D 26 x H 60 cm

AY18-250-33-4

AY18-350-46-4

BASKETLAMP-L-NA

Hanging lamp in reed

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 35 x H 55 cm

AY18-200-27-6 

AY18-280-38-6

BASKETLAMP-M-NA

Hanging lamp in reed

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

D 30 x H 50 cm

AY18-160-20-6 

AY18-224-28-6

LAMPFRILL-L-NA

Hanging lamp with frill edge

(ex. bulb, socket and wire) 

D 70 x H 65 cm

AY18-360-48-2 

AY18-504-67-2

LAMPFRILL-M-NA

Hanging lamp with frill edge

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)  

D 55 x H 45 cm

AY18-200-27-4

AY18-280-38-4

LAMPFRILL-S-NA

Hanging lamp with frill edge

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)  

D 30 x H 32 cm

AY18-140-19-4

AY18-196-27-4





170

BAMLAMP-L-BL

Lamp w. three legs,  rattan 

H 122 cm

AY18-525-72-4 

AY18-735-100-4

BAMLAMP-M-BL

Lamp w. three legs, rattan

H 52 cm

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

PALMASHADEXL-NA

Lampshade in rattan

D 55 x H 32 cm 

AY18-380-50-2

AY18-532-70-2

PALMASHADEM-NA

Lampshade in rattan

D 40 x H 22 cm

AY18-210-30-6

AY18-294-42-6



171

BAMLAMP-L-NA

Lamp w. three legs,  rattan 

H 122 cm

AY18-525-72-4 

AY18-735-100-4

BAMLAMP-M-BL

Lamp w. three legs, rattan

H 52 cm

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4



172

WALLEGG-L-IR

Wall lamp, E27 socket

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

 27 x 8 x H 33 cm 

AY18-500-67-4

AY18-700-94-4

WALLEGG-M-IR

Wall lamp, E27 socket

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

21 x 8 x H 26 cm 

AY18-420-56-4

AY18-588-79-4

WALLEGG-S-IR

Wall lamp, E27 socket

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

16 x 8 x H 19  cm 

AY18-340-45-4

AY18-476-63-4

FEELLIGHTHANG-SI

Pendant lamp, silver

(ex. bulb, socket and wire) 

14 x H 15 cm

AY18-320-45-4  

AY18-448-63-4

FEELLIGHTHANG-TIN

Pendant lamp, oxidized brass

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

14 x H 15 cm

AY18-320-45-4  

AY18-448-63-4



WALLEGG-L-IR

Wall lamp, E27 socket

(ex. bulb, socket and wire)

 27 x 8 x H 33 cm 

AY18-500-67-4

AY18-700-94-4



174

LAMPTABLE-BRASS

Table lamp,  E27 socket, brass 

D 15 x H 47 cm

AY18-560-75-4

AY18-784-105-4

LAMPTABLE-MAT

Table lamp, E27 socket, matt

D 15 x H 47 cm

AY18-540-72-4 

AY18-756-100-4

LAMPTABLE-BL

Table lamp, E27 socket, black 

D 15 x H 47 cm

AY18-540-72-4 

AY18-756-100-4

LAMPWALL-BR

Wall lamp, E27 socket, brass 

60 x H 22 cm 

AY18-660-88-4

AY18-924-123-4

LAMPWALL-MAT

Wall lamp, E27 socket, matt 

60 x H 22 cm 

AY18-560-75-4

AY18-784-105-4

LAMPWALL-BL

Wall lamp, E27 socket, black 

60 x H 22 cm 

AY18-560-75-4

AY18-784-105-4



175

SHADEVEL-ST

SHADELIB-BOHO

SHADELIB-FLO

SHADE-L

Velvet, linen or liberty lamp shade

AY18-300-40-4

AY18-420-56-4

SHADE-S

Velvet, linen or liberty lamp shade

AY18-180-24-4

AY18-252-34-4

SHADEVEL-KIT

SHADE-M

Velvet, linen or liberty lamp shade

AY18-220-30-4

AY18-308-42-4

LINEN VELVET LIBERTY

SHADELIN-ROSHADELIN-ST

SHADELIN-WHSHADELIN-KIT





177

HANGCURVE-CL-BL

Glass pendant w. black top, clear

D 23 x H 43 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

HANGDROP-CL-BL

Glass pendant w. black top, clear

D 25 x H 42 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

 LAMPCURVE-GR-BR

Glass lamp w. brass top, grey

D 23 x H 54 cm 

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

LAMPDROP-GR-BR

Glass lamp w. brass top, grey

D 25 x H 50 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

LAMPCURVE-GR-BL

Glass lamp w. black top, grey

D 23 x H 54 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

LAMPDROP-GR-BL

Glass lamp w. black top, grey

D 25 x H 50 cm 

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

 HANGCURVE-GR-BL

Glass pendant w. black top,grey

D 23 x H 43 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

HANGDROP-GR-BL

Glass pendant w. black top, grey

D 25 x H 42 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4



metal
collection





180

 METCABINET-BL

 Cabinet w. 2 glass doors, 1 fixed shelf and 3 removable shelves, 2 drawers, black

72 x 40 x H 232 cm

AY18-5670-758-1

AY18-7938-1058-1

METCABDRESS-BL

 Wardrobe w. rack, 1 fixed shelf and 1 removable shelf, black

100 x 45 x H 190 cm

AY18-6300-845-1

AY18-8820-1183-1



181

METCABLOW-BL

Cabinet w. 2 glass doors and 3 removable shelves, black

72 x 40 x H 130 cm

AY18-4620-625-1

AY18-6468-875-1

METCABLIVING-BL

Cabinet w. 2 glass doors and 3 fixed shelves and 1 removable shelf, black

120 x 45 x H 190 cm

AY18-6930-935-1

AY18-9700-1309-1



182

METCABDRAW-BL

Cabinet in metal, w. glass door and 3 drawers

50 x 40 x H 120 cm

AY18-4200-564-1

AY18-5880-790-1

METDRAWER-BL

Drawer in metal, 5 drawers 

50 x 40 x H 120 cm

AY18-4620-625-1

AY18-6468-875-1

SHELFDECO80-IR

Metal shelf, deco, lacqured iron

80 x 9 x H 5 cm

AY18-300-42-1

AY18-420-59-1

SHELFDECO120-IR

Metal shelf, deco, lacqured iron

120 x 9 x H 5 cm

AY18-400-57-1

AY18-560-79-1





184

RAIL80-BL

Rail in iron

80 cm x H160 cm

AY18-672-90-2

AY18-941-127-2

RAIL100-BL

Rail in iron

100 cm x H160 cm

AY18-735-98-2

AY18-1029-138-2

RAIL120-BL

Rail in iron

120 cm x H160 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

RAILKID-BL

Rail in iron

80 cm x H115 cm

AY18-672-90-2

AY18-941-127-2

RAILHANG-BL

 Rail for hanging, iron

100 x 100 cm

AY18-504-69-1

AY18-706-96-1

RAILHANGXTRA-BL

 Extra rail for hanging, iron

 95 x 50 cm, 

AY18-252-34-1

AY18-353-47-1

 SHOOK-BRASS

S-hook, solid brass

7 x 15 cm, 

AY18-63-8-12

AY18-88-12-12

 SHOOK-BL

S-hook, iron, black

7 x 15 cm

AY18-42-6-12

AY18-59-9-12







187

METFLOWER2Z-BL

Metal flower tables w. mirror top, set of 2, black

25 x 25 x H 65 cm, 30 x 30 x H 85 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

METCON100-BL

 Metal console table w. shelf, black

35 x 100 x H 85 cm

AY18-1680-226-2

AY18-2352-316-2

METTABLEO80-BL

Metal coffee tabel w. shelf

D 80 x H 45 cm, black

AY18-2100-284-2

AY18-2940-398-2

METCUBE-BL

Metal table w. shelf, black

50 x 50 x H 50 cm

AY18-1050-142-2

AY18-1470-199-2

METTABLEO45-BL

Metal coffee tabel w. shelf 

D 45 x H 45 cm, black

AY18-1260-168-2

AY18-1764-235-2



rattan
collection





190

KOSSOFA-NA

Sofa in rattan

143 x 81 x H 90 cm

AY18-2310-315-1

AY18-3234-441-1

KOSLOUNGE-NA

Lounge chair in rattan

 82 x 78 x H 93 cm

AY18-1050-142-2

AY18-1470-199-2

KOSDINE-NA

Dining chair in rattan 

66 x 64 x H 95 cm

AY18-950-128-2

AY18-1330-179-2







193

KOSBAR-NA

Bar stool in rattan

35 x 40 x H 98 cm

AY18-700-98-4

AY18-980-138-4

KOSSHELF-NA

Shelf in rattan

65 x 25 x H 40 cm

AY18-280-40-4

AY18-392-56-4

KOSSHELF-L-NA

Shelf in rattan

 120 x 25 x H 40 cm

AY18-360-50-4

AY18-504-70-4

KOSTABLE45-NA

Table in rattan

45 x 45 x H 45 cm

AY18-525-72-4

AY18-735-100-4

KOSTABLE70-NA

Table in rattan 

70 x 70 x H 45 cm

AY18-735-99-2

AY18-1029-138-2

PALMATABLEO40

Table in rattan

D 40 x H 47 cm

AY18-460-61-2

AY18-644-85-2

PALMATABLEO80

Table in rattan

D 80 x H 47 cm

AY18-1090-145-2

AY18-1528-203-2





195

BOHOLOUNGE-NA

Lounge chair in rattan

80 x 82 x H 82 cm

AY18-1260-168-2

AY18-1764-235-2

BOHOCOUCH-NA

Couch in rattan

78 x 180 x H 82 cm

AY18-2310-315-1

AY18-3234-441-1

BOHODINE-NA

Dining chair in rattan, w. arm rest

60 x 65 x H 80 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4

BOHOBISTRO-NA

Dining chair in rattan, no arm rest

40 x 48 x H 94 cm

AY18-672-990-4

AY18-941-127-4





197

PALMACOUCH-NA

 Couch in rattan

150 x 76 x H 36/80 cm

AY18-2310-315-1

AY18-3234-441-1

PALMALOUNGE-NA

Lounge chair in rattan 

75 x 88 x H 36/82 cm 

AY18-1260-168-2 

AY18-1764-235-2

PALMACHAIR-NA

 Dining chair in rattan 

60 x 70 x H 44/82 cm

AY18-840-113-4

AY18-1176-158-4



198

For kos, palma & boho rattan furniture 3 colors available, white, phantom & grey

seat cushion collection

KOSSOFAICA, Seat cushion for kossofa, white, phantom & grey, AY18-700-85-1 /// AY18-980-119-1

PALMACHAIRICA, Seat cushion for palmachair, white, phantom & grey, AY18-300-40-2 /// AY18-420-56-2

KOSLOUNGEICA, Seat cushion for koslounge, white, phantom & grey, AY18-400-42-2 /// AY18-560-59-2

KOSDINEICA, Seat cushion for kosdine, white, phantom & grey. AY18-300-40-2 /// AY18-420-56-2



199

PALMALOUNGEICA, Seat cushion for palmalounge, white, phantom & grey, AY18-500-56-2 /// AY18-700-79-2

PALMACOUCHICA, Seat cushion for palmacouch, white, phantom & grey, AY18-700-85-1 /// AY18-980-119-1

BOHODINEICA, Seat cushion for bohodineica, white, phantom & grey, AY18-300-40-2 /// AY18-420-56-2

BOHOLOUNGEICA Seat cushion for boholoungeica, white, phantom & grey AY18-400-42-2 /// AY18-560-59-2

BOHOCOUCHICA, Seat cushion for bohocouchica, white, phantom & grey, AY18-800-107-1 /// AY18-1120-149-1



200

BOHOBED90-NA

Bedboard in rattan 

90 x  H 130 cm

AY18-735-99-1

AY18-1029-138-1

BOHOBED140-NA

Bedboard in rattan 

140 x  H 130 cm

AY18-840-113-1

AY18-1176-158-1

BOHOBED160-NA

Bedboard in rattan 

160 x  H 130 cm

AY18-945-128-1

AY18-1323-179-1

BOHOBED180-NA

Bedboard in rattan 

180 x  H 130 cm

AY18-1050-142-1

AY18-1470-199-1

TABLEDECO-IR

Table, adjustable height, iron

29 x 33 x H 55.-80 cm

AY18-1050-142-1

AY18-1470-199-1





bamboo
collection





204

BAMCHAIR-WH 

Bamboo lounge chair w. mattress in white cotton 

76 x 76 x H 25 (33)/70 cm

AY18-1100-150-2 

AY18-1540-203-2

BAMCHAIR-PH

Bamboo lounge chair w. mattress in phantom cotton 

76 x 76 x H 25 (33)/70 cm

AY18-1100-150-2 

AY18-1540-203-2

BAMCHAIR-GR

Bamboo lounge chair w. mattress in grey cotton 

76 x 76 x H 25 (33)/70 cm

AY18-1100-150-2 

AY18-1540-203-2

BAMCHAIR-NA

Bamboo lounge chair without mattress

76 x 76 x H 25/70 cm

AY18-920-125-2 

AY18-1294-175-2



205

BAMCOUCH-GR

Bamboo lounge couch w. mattress in grey cotton

76 x 177 x H 25 (33)/70 cm

AY18-2200-250-2 

AY18-2604-350-2

BAMCOUCH-PH

Bamboo lounge couch w. mattress in phantom cotton

76 x 177 x H 25 (33)/70 cm

AY18-2200-250-2 

AY18-2604-350-2

BAMCOUCH-WH

Bamboo lounge couch w. mattress in white cotton

76 x 177 x H 25 (33)/70 cm

AY18-2200-250-2 

AY18-2604-350-2



206

BAMNEWCOUCH-WH

Bamboo lounge couch w. mattress in white cotton 

74 x 190 x H 35 (40)/80 cm

AY18-2400-320-2 

AY18-3360-448-2

BAMNEWCOUCH-GR

Bamboo lounge couch w. mattress in grey cotton 

74 x 190 x H 35 (40)/80 cm

AY18-2400-320-2 

AY18-3360-448-2

BAMNEWCOUCH-PH

Bamboo lounge couch w. mattress in phantom cotton 

74 x 190 x H 35 (40)/80 cm

AY18-2400-320-2 

AY18-3360-448-2



207

BAMNEWCHAIR-WH

Bamboo lounge chair w. mattress in white cotton 

70 x 70 x H 35 (40)/80 cm

AY18-1350-180-2 

AY18-1890-252-2

BAMNEWCHAIR-GR

Bamboo lounge chair w. mattress in grey cotton 

70 x 70 x H 35 (40)/80 cm

AY18-1350-180-2 

AY18-1890-252-2

BAMNEWCHAIR-PH

Bamboo lounge chair w. mattress in phantom cotton 

70 x 70 x H 35 (40)/80 cm

AY18-1350-180-2 

AY18-1890-252-2

BAMNEWCHAIR-NA

Bamboo lounge chair without mattress

70 x 70 x H 35/80 cm

AY18-1130-150-2 

AY18-1582-210-2





209

BAMBED-WH

Bamboo sunbed w. mattress in white cotton, single

80 x 210 x H 35 (43) cm

AY18-1650-220-2 

AY18-2310-308-2

BAMBED-GR

Bamboo sunbed w. mattress in grey cotton, single

80 x 210 x H 35 (43) cm

AY18-1650-220-2 

AY18-2310-308-2

BAMBED-PH

Bamboo sunbed w. mattress in phantom cotton, single

80 x 210 x H 35 (43) cm

AY18-1650-220-2 

AY18-2310-308-2

BAMBED160-WH

Bamboo sunbed w. mattress in white cotton, double

150 x 210 x H 35 (43) cm

AY18-2700-360-1 

AY18-3780-504-1

BAMBED160-GR

Bamboo sunbed w. mattress in grey cotton, double

150 x 210 x H 35 (43) cm

AY18-2700-360-1 

AY18-3780-504-1

BAMBED160-PH

Bamboo sunbed w. mattress in phantom cotton, double

150 x 210 x H 35 (43) cm

AY18-2700-360-1 

AY18-3780-504-1



210

BAMNEWDIN-NA

Bamboo dining chair w. armrest

57 x 57 x H 45/82 cm

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

 BAMDINARM-NA

Bamboo dining chair w. armrest

52 x 52 x H50/98

AY18-735-98-4

AY18-1029-138-4

BAMDIN-NA

 Bamboo dining chair

52 x 52 x H 50/98 cm 

AY18-600-80-4

AY18-840-112-4

BAMBEDLOUNGE-LEFT

Bamboo loungebed, left gabled, to assemble (shown in picture)

including mattress, choose between white, phantom or grey

220 x 120 x H 70 cm

AY18-3200-427-1

AY18-5600-660-1

BAMBEDLOUNGE-RIGHT

Bamboo loungebed, right gabled, to assemble

including mattress, choose between white, phantom or grey

220 x 120 x H 70 cm

AY18-3200-427-1

AY18-5600-660-1



211

 BAMDINARMICA

Seat cushion for bamdinarm, cotton

(shown in picture)

AY18-300-40-4

AY18-420-56-4

BAMNEWDINICA

Seat cushion for bamnewdin, cotton

(See page 210 for style) 

AY18-300-40-4

AY18-420-56-4

 BAMDINICA

Seat cushion for bamdin , cotton

(See page 210 for style)

AY18-300-40-4

AY18-420-56-4

For bamnewdin, bamdin, bamdinarm, 3 colors available, white, phantom & grey

seat cushion collection

BAMBENCH170-NA 

Bamboo bench, to assemble

 170 x 35 x H 45 cm

 AY18-924-126-2

AY18-1294-176-2

BAMBENCH140-NA

Bamboo bench, folding

40 x 140 x H 45 cm

 AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2



212

BAMLADDER-NA

Bamboo ladder, deco

60 x H 200 cm

AY18-166-23-4

AY18-235-32-4

BAMWALL180-NA

Bamboo wall hanger, deco

60 x 180 cm

AY18-250-33-4

AY18-350-46

BAMWALL-NA

Bamboo wall hanger, deco

60 x 80 cm

AY18-126-17-4

AY18-176-24-4

BASOPENFLAT-100

Bamboo hand woven wall, deco

100 x 100 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-21-6

BASOPENFLAT-300

Bamboo hand woven wall, deco

100 x 300 cm

AY18-315-42-4

AY18-441-59-4



213

BAMTOWEL-HIGH

Bamboo ladder, folding, deco

40 x H 160 cm

AY18-294-40-4

AY18-412-56-4

BAMTOWEL-NA

 Bamboo ladder, folding, deco

90 x H 100 cm

AY18-294-40-4

AY18-412-56-4

BAMMAT-NA

Bamboo bathmat

40 x 60 cm

AY18-105-15-6

AY18-147-21-6



214

BAMTABO140X45-NA

Bamboo lounge table, to assemble

 D 140 x H 45 cm

AY18-1260-168-1

AY18-1764-235-1

BAMTABLE45-NA

 Bamboo lounge table

45 x 45 x H 45 cm

 AY18-315-42-4

AY18-441-59-4

BAMTABLE70-NA

 Bamboo lounge table

70 x 70 x H 45 cm

 AY18-525-72-2

AY18-735-100-2

BAMTABLEO50-NA

Bamboo lounge table 

D 50 x H 45 cm 

AY18-420-57-4

AY18-588-79-4

BAMTAB170X35-NA

Bamboo lounge table, low, to assemble

170 x H 35 cm

AY18-1470-200-1

AY18-2058-280-1



215

BAMTABLE140-NA

Bamboo dining table, to assemble

 D 140 x H 75 cm

 AY18-1260-168-1

AY18-1764-235-1

BAMTABLE250-NA

Bamboo dining table, to assemble

250 x 100 x H 75 cm

AY18-3000-400-1

AY18-4200-560-1

BAMTABLEO90-NA

 Bamboo table, round, folding, to assemble

D 90 x H 72 cm

AY18-735-99-2

AY18-1029-138-2

BAMTABLE80-NA

Bamboo table, folding, to assemble

80 x 80 x H 72 cm

AY18-735-99-2

AY18-1029-138-2



216

BAMRAIL-NA

 Bamboo wardrobe,  w. hooks, freestanding, to assemble

37 x 100 x H 180 cm

AY18-750-100-2

AY18-1050-140-2

BAMRAILFREE-NA

 Bamboo wardrobe, freestanding, to assemble

55 x 100 x H 180 cm

AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

BAMSTOOLH50-NA

Bamboo stool

 D 30 x H 50 cm

AY18-180-24-4 

AY18-252-34-4

BAMSTOOLH35-NA

Bamboo stool,

 D 30 x H 35 cm

 AY18-140-19-4

AY18-196-27-4

BAMSTOOLH70-NA

Bamboo stool

D 35 x H 70 cm

AY18-220-30-4

AY18-308-42-4



217

BAMCONSOL90-NA

Bamboo console table, to assemble

90 x 37 x H 76 cm

 AY18-840-113-2

AY18-1176-158-2

BAMCONSOL280-NA

Bamboo console table, to assemble

280 x 50 x H 85 cm

 AY18-2600-347-1

AY18-3780-484-1



218

doum
collection





220

DOUM-LADDER

Ladder in wood

52 x H 145 cm

AY18-250-33-2

AY18-353-47-2

DOUM-CHAIR

Chair in wood

60 x 58 x H 75 cm

AY18-546-74-2

AY18-764-103-2

DOUM-HIGH

 Stool in wood 

30 x 30 x H 50 cm

AY18-147-20-6

AY18-206-28

DOUM-BAR

Bar stool in wood

35 x 35 x H 80 cm

AY18-315-42-4

AY18-441-59-4

DOUM-STAND

Coat stand in wood

 H 180 cm

 AY18-420-57-2

AY18-588-79-2



221

DOUM-BENCH

 Bench in wood

 40 x 138 x H 50 cm

AY18-630-84-2

AY18-882-118-2

DOUM-DOUBLE 

Stool in wood

30 x 60 x H 30 cm

AY18-210-30-4

AY18 -294-42-4

DOUM-SOFA

 Sofa in wood

50 x 100 x H 70 cm

AY18-630-84-2

AY18-882-118-2

DOUM-MINI

Stool in wood

20 x 20 x H 20 cm

AY18-84-12-6

AY18-118-16-6

DOUM-S

Stool in wood

30 x 30 x H 30 cm

AY18-126-17-6

AY18-176-24-6





soft 
furniture
collection



224

PUF80 w. PUF80JOP-SMO (pouf incl. cover)

 Pouf w. removable cover in linen, smoke

80 x 80 x H 44 cm

AY18-3400-460-1

AY18-4760-325-1

Only cover PUF80

AY18-1600-215-1

AY18- 2250-300-1

CHAIR120 w. CHAIR120JOP-SMO (chair incl. cover)

 Armchair w. removable cover in linen, smoke

120 x 94 x H 44/75 cm

AY18-6000-800-1

AY18-8400-1120-1

Only cover CHAIR120

AY18-2800-375-1

AY18- 3920-525-1



225

SOFAL w. SOFALJOP-SMO (sofa incl. cover)

 Sofa w. removable cover in linen, smoke, L

200 x 94 x H 44/75 cm, 

AY18-8500-1130-1

AY18-11900-1582

Only cover SOFAL

AY18-3880-520-1

AY18-5430-730-1

SOFAXL w. SOFAXLJOP-SMO (sofa incl. cover)

 Sofa w. removable cover in linen, smoke, XL

290 x 94 x H 44/75 cm, 

AY18-11200-1450-1

AY18-15680-2030-1

Only cover SOFAXL

AY18-4400-590-1

AY18-6160-826-1

Only cover SOFAXXL

AY18-5000-670-1

AY18-7000-938-1

SOFAXXL w. SOFAXXLJOP-SMO (sofa incl. cover)

Sofa w. removable cover in linen, smoke XXL, 

Delivery in two part

 400 x 94 x H 44/75 cm

AY18-14200-1890-1

AY18-19880-2646-1



226

JOP-SMO / smokeJOP-SHA / shadowJOP-WH / white

VEL-PH / phantom

VEL-SMO / smokeVEL-MO / moss

VEL-RO / rose

VEL-KIT / kit

VEL-PO / port

Velvet, for the warm and elegant look, 100% polyester.VEL

JOP Linen, for the casual and relaxed look, 100% linen

ICA Cotton, for the simple nordic look, 100% cotton canvas

ICA-PH / phantom

Stone washed look

ICA-GR / grey

Stone washed look

ICA-WH / white

JAZ Linen and cotton, for the classic and straight look, 60% linen/40% cotton

JAZ-PH / phantomJAZ-KIT / kitJAZ-WH / white

choose quality and color for your soft furniture 

fabric 







229

 DAYHOTEL-JOP-SMO

Pouf w. backrest, circle in linen, smoke

D 160 x H 38/75 cm 

AY18-6400-855-1

AY18-8960-1197-1
 DAYHOTEL-KIT

Pouf w. backrest, circle in velvet, kit

D 160 x H 38/75 cm 

AY18-6400-855-1

AY18-8960-1197-1

 DAYHOTELCUT-JOP-SMO

Pouf w. backrest, semicircle in linen, smoke

90 x 160 x H 38/75 cm

AY18-4400-590-1

AY18-6160-826-1

t



230

pouf in velvet

rose velvet

DAYPUF80VEL

Large round pouf in velvet

D 80 x H 35 cm 

AY18-2100-284-1

AY18-2940-398-1

 DAYPUF35VEL

Round pouf in velvet

D 35 x H 45 cm

AY18-840-113-1

AY18-1176-158-1

port velvet

kit velvet

smoke velvet

phantom velvet



231

 DAYPUf8

8-sided pouf in velvet

 70 x 75 x H 45 cm

AY18-2500-330-1

AY18-3500-462-1

DAYPUF6

6-sided pouf in velvet

70 x 100 H 45 cm

AY18-2500-330-1

AY18-3500-462-1

DAYPUFOVAL

Pouf eclipse in velvet

40 x 80 x H 45 cm

AY18-2100-284-1

AY18-2940-398-1





233

 DAYBEDVEL

Daybed in velvet w. solid brass legs,

 legs to assemble 

75 x 190 x H 42/25 cm

AY18-3600-480-1

AY18-5040-672-1

rose velvet

port velvet

kit velvet

smoke velvet

phantom velvet



234

choose quality and color on page 226
on request we customize your size. 

bedboard

BEDBO160JOP-SMO

Headboard for wall, quilted, linen smoke

160 x H 130 cm

AY18-2300-310-1

AY18-3220-434-1

BEDBO180JOP-SMO

 Headboard for wall, quilted, linen smoke

180 x H 130 cm

AY18-2700-360-1

AY18-3780-658-1

 BEDBO180JOP-WH

 Headboard for wall, quilted, linen white

180 x H 130 cm 

AY18-2700-360-1

AY18-3780-658-1

t







237

JUTE60X90-NA,        Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                 60 x 90 cm               AY18-126-17-6 /// AY18-176-24-6

JUTE80X120-NA,     Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                 80 x 120 cm            AY18-250-33-6 /// AY18-353-47-6

JUTE80X250-NA,     Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                 80 x 250 cm            AY18-420-56-4 /// AY18-588-79-4

JUTE140X200-NA,  Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                 140 x 200 cm         AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

JUTE250X300-NA,  Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                 250 x 300 cm         AY18-1680-226-1 /// AY18-2352-316-1

JUTEO80-NA,             Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 80 cm                    AY18-168-23-6 /// AY18-235-32-6

JUTEO120-NA,          Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 120 cm                 AY18-420-56-4 /// AY18-588-79-4

JUTEO180-NA,          Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 180 cm                 AY18-672-90-2 /// AY18-941-127-2

JUTEO220-NA,          Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 220 cm                 AY18-1050-142-1 /// AY18-1470-199-1

JUTEO260-NA,          Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 260 cm                 AY18-1680-226-1 /// AY18-2352-316-1

JUTEO300-NA,          Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 300 cm                 AY18-2520-336-1 /// AY18-3528-470-1

JUTEO400-NA,          Carpet, jute/hemp, nature,                  D 400 cm                 AY18-4410-609-1 /// AY18-6174-853-1

JUTE60X90-GR,        Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       60 x 90 cm               AY18-126-17-6 /// AY18-176-24-6

JUTE80X120-GR,     Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       80 x 120 cm            AY18-250-33-6 /// AY18-353-47-6

JUTE80X250-GR,     Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       80 x 250 cm            AY18-420-56-4 /// AY18-588-79-4

JUTE80X400-GR,     Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       80 x 400 cm            AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

JUTE140X200-GR,  Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       140 x 200 cm         AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

JUTE250X300-GR,  Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       250 x 300 cm         AY18-1680-226-1 /// AY18-2352-316-1

JUTE300X400-GR,  Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       300 x 400 cm         AY18-2100-284-1 /// AY18-2940-398-1

JUTEO80-GR,             Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       D 80 cm                     AY18-168-23-6 /// AY18-235-32-6

JUTEO120-GR,          Carpet, jute/hemp, grey,                       D 120 cm                  AY18-420-56-4 /// AY18-588-79-4

FRILL60X90-TH,       Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,      60x90 cm                 AY18-126-17-6 /// AY18-176-24-6

FRILL80X120-TH,    Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,      80x120 cm              AY18-250-33-6 /// AY18-353-47-6

FRILL80X250-TH,    Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,      80x250 cm              AY18-420-56-4 /// AY18-588-79-4

FRILL80X400-TH,    Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,      80x400 cm              AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

FRILL140X200-TH, Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,     140x200 cm            AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

FRILL250X300-TH, Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,      250x300 cm           AY18-1680-226-1 /// AY18-2352-316-1

FRILL300X400-TH, Carpet, striped, cotton, thunder,      300x400 cm           AY18-2100-284-1 /// AY18-2940-398-1

FEEL60X90-BR,       Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   60x90 cm                 AY18-126-17-6 /// AY18-176-24-6

FEEL80X120-BR,    Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   80x120 cm              AY18-250-33-6 /// AY18-353-47-6

FEEL80X250-BR,    Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   80x250 cm              AY18-420-56-4 /// AY18-588-79-4

FEEL80X400-BR,    Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   80x400 cm              AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

FEEL140X200-BR, Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   140x200 cm           AY18-630-84-2 /// AY18-882-118-2

FEEL250X300-BR, Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   250x300 cm           AY18-1680-226-1 /// AY18-2352-316-1

FEEL300X400-BR, Carpet, patterned, cotton, brown,   300x400 cm           AY18-2100-284-1 /// AY18-2940-398-1

JUTE Nature

JUTE Grey

FRILL

FEEL

Thunder/ecru

Brown/ecru Size

Size

carpet
collection

Size

Size





239

CASA COOK, KOS

Styling: Pernille Vest & Merete Vyff Slyngborg

Photography: Mikkel Adsbøl

THANK YOU

Styling: Stine Albertsen

Layout: Mille Thrane



240

CARPETS
FRILL & FEEL

These carpets are hand-weaved in 100% cotton. 
We recommend you to place a nonslip carpet pad underneath.
To avoid slipping and miscoloring of your floor.
 For indoor use.
//Dry clean only

JUTE 

These carpets are hand-weaved in 100% jute. Jute is a hardwearing 
material produced from vegetable fibers spun into strong threads. 
We recommend you to place a nonslip carpet pad underneath.
To avoid slipping and miscoloring of your floor.
For indoor use.
Never shake the carpets as this can make the threads brake.
// Dry clean only

CERAMICS
All ceramics are food safe.

DELI / DINE

DELI and DINE ceramics are dishwasher- and microwave safe.

DELIOVEN and DELISQUARE ceramics are furthermore ovenproof.

HAND-PAINTED CERAMICS

Each piece is unique, and small color differences and characteristics 
appear. 

// Dishwasher safe, but the surface will change when using dishwasher.

SERV

SERV ceramics are dishwasher safe.

// Dishwasher safe

GLASS
GLASSWARE

// All small kitchen glassware is dishwasher safe

GLLATTE / GLTEA

Also suitable for hot drinks. To prevent cracking, always wait one 
minute, or place a metal spoon in the glass before you pour boiled water 
into it.

// Dishwasher safe

GLCRYSTAL

These glass hurricanes are made of two separate glass pieces glued 
together.
The bowl is glass blasted while the foot is molded. 
Varieties may therefore appear. 
Never let the candle burn completely down.

// Hand wash in lukewarm water only

GLASS VASES

// Hand wash only

CARE & INFO
How to take good care of our collection, and important information regarding specific items.

FLATWARE
All tinekhome stainless steel flatware is dishwasher safe and resists 
staining. 
On occasion a thin film, water spots or light stains may appear due to 
your water’s mineral content. Wipe flatware with a non-abrasive cloth 
to remove. Use rubbing alcohol or salad oil to remove stubborn spots. 

Do not leave stainless flatware wet or immersed in water for a long 
period of time, as corrosion, pitting or staining can occur. 

// Dishwasher safe

FURNITURE
FURNITURE IN BAMBOO - Outdoor use

For outdoor use, the surface may collect mold, but as bamboo is resist-
ant, the mold is only superficial, as the mold will never penetrate inside 
the bamboo. Mold is very easy to remove from the surface by following 
below cleaning and washing instructions 1+2. Follow 3+4 for optimum 
results.

Make sure that your furniture is placed on a dry surface to avoid the 
legs from absorbing water, and store your bamboo furniture in a dry 
ventilated environment during the autumn and winter season.

We recommend you to wash outdoor bamboo furniture before every 
season. Repeat the washing a few times during the season, and do the 
washing on a  sunny day to get the best results.

1) Use a hard cleaning sponge and/or scouring powder with abrasive 
effect to remove dirt, stains and possible mold. 

2) Rinse well with plenty of water to remove all soap and dirt.

3) Spray with a cleaning product containing chlorine, ammonia or vine-
gar directly on the bamboo, leave it on for a while, rinse well with water 
and let it dry completely in the sun for optimum results.

4) For extra treatment in the end of the season – before winter storage 
- we recommend you to treat your bamboo with an anti-mildew and 
mold detergent. Contact your nearest DIY store for the best exterior 
wood treatment to avoid fungus and mold in a wet and humid winter 
climate.

FURNITURE w. removable covers
// ICA, JAZZ , JOPLIN and VELVET: Dry clean only

FURNITURE IN RATTAN

All rattan furniture is made by hand and each piece is unique. 
Indoor use only.
// Use a soft moist cloth and mild soap when cleaning.
 Do not use abrasive cleaning products as this will damage the

 protective coating. 

FABRICS
BED LINEN

// Delicate machine wash 40° - Always close the zippers when washing.

TABLE CLOTHS / NAPKINS

// Delicate machine wash 30°

TOWELS / KITO

// Machine wash 60°

VELVET 

// Dry clean only



241

KITCHEN
PAPER NAPKINS

All our paper napkins are made of eco-label approved tissue, bleached 

without chlorine and printed with water-based ink.

ORANGE

All items named Orange are made by hand in orange wood.
// Hand wash only

LIGHTS
CANDLES

Burning hours: Scented candles small: 14 hours, large: 40 hours. 

LYS8: 30 hours.

FACET

The facet candle glasses are not food safe and not suitable for drinking.

// Hand wash only

LAMPS 

All lamps are with E27 socket, EU standard. Bulbs at max 40 watt. 

SHADES

Wipe with a dry cloth
// Not washable

LANTERNS

For safety reasons, we recommend you to light only one candle in 
the lantern at a time. Never lift lanterns from the top. All lanterns in 
oxidized brass are for both indoor and outdoor use. The unique material 
makes them perfect as outdoor lanterns lasting year after year. 
All other lanterns are for indoor use only.

MOP - INNER CUSHIONS
// Delicate machine wash 30° 

VASES, JARS & POTS
CEVASE / JAR / VASEMAROC / VIETJAR

Our vases and jars in ceramic and clay are handmade and also glazed by 
hand. 
This means that they are not 100% waterproof, and we therefore 
recommend that the bottom is lined with a small bin or glass vase inside 
to prevent moist.

// Hand wash only

GLAZE

For large pots, always knock out the pre-shaped wholes in the bottom 
if you place them outdoor. Please note that we cannot guarantee that 
they will not crack at very low degrees below -5°. 

These pots are handcrafted and may not be 100% waterproof. We 
recommend felt pads underneath as moisure can appear if pots stands 
with water for a long time.

If you don’t find your care & info for a specific product please feel free 
to phone +45 45 66 01 02 or email us  info@tinekhome.dk

WE CAN SHIP YOUR ITEMS TO ANYWHERE IN THE 

WORLD

Email us on world@tinekhome.com

and tell us where and when you want items to be delivered.

We will then contact you with estimated time and price.

WE CAN SHIP ITEMS DIRECTLY TO YOUR CUSTOMERS

Easy handling and great service for everyone. 

Invoice will be sent diretly to you

m

 FROM DENMARK WITH LOVE

UPS made a film about the succesful cooperation between 

tinekhome & UPS.

Scan the QR code and watch the film online:

.

ww

WE DELIVER 

WORLDWIDE

tinekhome
IN COOPERATION WITH UPS



242

A
ARTTRAY                       111

ARTILOOP    56

ARTITAS     56

ARTVASE    132

B
BAMBOO COLLECTION   202-217

BAMBED    209

BAMBEDLOUNGE   210

BAMBENCH    211

BAMCHAIR    204

BAMCONSOL    217

BAMCOUCH    205

BAMDIN    210

BAMDINARM    210

BAMLADDER    212

BAMLAMP    170

BAMMAT    213

BAMNEWCHAIR    207

BAMNEWCOUCH   207

BAMNEWDIN    219

BAMRAIL    216

BAMRAILFREE    216

BAMSTOOL    216

BAMTABLE    214-215 

BAMTOWEL    213

BAMWALL    212

BASCLUTHLIB    87

BASDOME    100

BASDRAWER    94

BASEBET-BL    53

BASEQUILT-BL    53

BASESEAT    53

BASHAT     85

BASKET BAGS    90-93

BASKET COLLECTION   94-103

BASKETLAMP    168

BASMARKET    103

BASOPEN    100

BASPURSELIB    87

BATH COLLECTION   68-77

BEDLINEN    66

BEDBOARD    234

BOHOBED    200

BOHOBISTRO    195

BOHOCOUCH    195

BOHODINE    195

BOHOLIB    47

BOHOLOUNGE    195

BOHONAPKIN    123

BOHOPRINT     56

BOHOTABLE    123

BOHOTRAY    128

BRACELET    89

BRASS-BAMBOO    128

BRASS-FRIT    128

BRASS-TEMPURA    128

C
CANDLES    152-155

CANDLEBALL    152

CANDLELINE    152

CANDLEPLATE    152

CERAMICS    106-115

CARPET COLLECTION   237

CEVASE     132-133

CHAIR120    224

CLAYPOT    145

CLOTHING COLLECTION   78-89

CUTLERY    117  

 

 

D
DAYBEDVEL    233

DAYHOTEL    229

DAYHOTELCUT    229

DAYPUF     230-231

DECOFRAME    162

DECOPLAIN    56

DELI     112

DINE     106-107

DOUM COLLECTION   220-221

F
FACET     155

FALLLIN     61

FALLVEL     65

FEEL CARPET    237

FEELBATH    76

FEELBELT    87

INDEX



243

FEELBLOUSE    80

FEELFLO    55

FEELHAIR    87

FEELHERRING    51

FEELKAFTAN    85

FEELKEY    87

FEELLIB     47 

FEELLIGHT    155

FEELLIGHTHANG   172

FEELMAKEUP    76

FEELMAT    71

FEELPILLOW    41

FEELPIN     55

FEELPRINT    49

FEELRIB     45

FEELROBE    76

FEELSHIRT    83

FEELSHORTS    80

FEELSKIRTLONG    80

FEELSLUB    43

FEELSTRIPE    51

FEELTHROW    41

FEELTUNIC    83

FRILL CARPET    237

FURNITURE COVERS   226

G
GLASS VASES    134-137

GLAZEFLO    140-141

GLAZEPOT    140-141

GLBEER     116

GLBOTTLE    137

GLCAN-L    116

GLCHAMP    116

GLCRYSTAL    136

GLJAR     137

GLLAMP     165

GLLATTE    116

GLRED     116

GLTEA     116 

GLWHITE    116

GLWINE     116

H
HANDLOTION    72

HANDSOAP    72

HANGBIRD    167

HANGCURVE    177

HANGDROP    177

HANGLAN    150

HANGSTRAIGHT    167

HANGTUBE    167

J
JAR     142

JUTE     237

K
KITCHEN COLLECTION   104-129

KITOCLOTH    127

KITOMIX    125

KOSBAR     193

KOSDINE    190

KOSLOUNGE    190

KOSSHELF    193

KOSSOFA    190

KOSTABLE    193

L
LAKEBATH    76

LAKEHYGGE    62

LAKELIB     47

LAKEMAKEUP    76

LAMP COLLECTION   164-177  

LAMPCURVE    165, 177

LAMPEDROP    165, 177

LAMPSHADES    175

LAMPFRILL    168

LAMPTABLE    174-175

LAMPWALL    174

LANTERN COLLECTION   146-151

LYS8     151

M
MEGA     53

METAL COLLECTION   178-187

METCABDRAW    182

METCABDRESS    180-181



244

METCABINET    180-181

METCABLIVING    180-181

METCABLOW    180-181

METCON100    187

METCUBE    187

METDRAWER    182

METFLOWER2Z    187

METTABLE    187

MIRROR COLLECTION   156-159

MOP     59

O
ORANGE    128

P
PALMACHAIR    197

PALMACOUCH    197

PALMAHANGER    85

PALMALOUNGE    197

PALMASHADE    165

PALMATABLE    193

PAPER NAPKINS    119

PLACCORD    120

PLACLEATHER    120

PLACLOOM    120

POKAL VASES    133

POTTERY COLLECTION   138-145

PUF80     224

R
RAIL     184

RAILHANG    184

RATTAN COLLECTION   188-201

S
SCENT     155

SERV     115

SHADELIB    175

SHADELIN    175

SHADEVEL    175

SHELFDECO    162

SHELLLAMP    168

SHOOK     184

SIGNIKAT    59

SOCKET     167

SOFA     224-225

SOFT FURNITURE COLLECTION  222-235

SOFTBED    66

STYLO     162

T
TABLEDECO    200

TEXTILE COLLECTION   38-65

TOWELBEACH    74

TOWELFEEL    71, 74

TOWELFRILL    71

TOWELPIN    72

TRAY-ANTIK    160

TRAYHANG    111

TRAYOBRASS    160

TRAYRECT    160

TRAYSQUARE    160

TWISTCANDLE    152

V
VASE COLLECTION   130-137 

VASELILY    136

VASEMAROC    132

VIETJAR     142

W
WALLEGG    172

WALLTUBE    167



245



246



247



248

tinekhome

FINLAND

Sanna Raatikainen

Nougat Showroom

Vanha Talvitie 11 A 4krs.

00580 Helsinki

Finland

finland@tinekhome.com

Phone +358 40 5519017

SALES & CUSTOMER RELATIONS

ITALY

Annemo Quist Picece

AM Living Studio

Via Bainsizza 10

200 29 Turbigo, Milano

Italy

italy@tinekhome.com

Phone +39 366 528 18 22

LUXEMBOURG, AUSTRIA

& SOUTHERN GERMANY 

Kirsten Wollesen

2 Rue Francois Trausch

8265 Mamer

Luxembourg

luxembourg@tinekhome.com

southgermany@tinekhome.com

Phone +352 62 14 07 254

NORTHERN GERMANY

Anneke Pähler 

Erikastraße 132

20251 Hamburg

Germany

northgermany@tinekhome.com

Phone +49 40 94 79 96 71

SWEDEN 

Sanne & Lars Nordin

Drottninggatan 27

25221 Helsingborg

Sweden

sweden@tinekhome.com

Sanne +46 709 99 89 19

Lars +46 709 99 99 90

HEAD OFFICE

tinekhome

M.P. Allerups Vej 45G

DK-5220 Odense SØ

Denmark

world@tinekhome.com

Phone +45 45 66 01 02

VAT 38 74 83 43

Head office is open all weekdays 

from 8 AM to 4 PM.

STORE

Overgade 14

DK-5000 Odense C

Denmark

storeodense@tinekhome.com

Phone +45 27 82 85 21

NORTHERN SPAIN

Antonio Alvarez Beltrá

mushacayasia@gmail.com

Phone +34 658 780 838

Region: Baleares, Cataluña, Basque 

country (Bilbao) and Galicia

SOUTHERN SPAIN

Navin Sirwani Garcia

navinsirwani@gmail.com

Phone: +34 619 230 625

Region: Baleares and Andalucía

HEAD OF SALES

Sanne Storm Ottosen

M.P. Allerups Vej 45G

DK-5220 Odense SØ

Denmark

sso@tinekhome.com

Phone +45 28 14 24 70

WEBSHOP

tinekhome.com

shop@tinekhome.com

Phone +45 70 70 74 48

JOIN US ONLINE

instagram.com/tinekhome

facebook.com/tinekhome

pinterest.com/tinekhome

#TINEKHOME
SHARE YOUR FAVORITES WITH US

m

tinekhome.com
Visit our online universe 

and see the entire collection.

WORLDWIDE SHIPPING

For wholesale login, 

please email world@tinekhome.com 

or sign up via our website.

SPAIN

Sanyu P. Sirwani

sanyutuoagency@gmail.com

Phone +34 601 420 703

Region: Valencia and Madrid

SPAIN

Amparo Seller

tuoagencyi@gmail.com

Phone: +34 673 819 364

Customer support 





 tinekhome.com


	Issuu AW2017 OMSLAG_forside_test1.pdf
	tinekhome_forsats_2018.pdf
	DEL1_tinekhome_2018_issue.pdf
	DEL_2_tinekhome_2018_issue.pdf
	DEL3_tinekhome_2018_issue.pdf
	DEL4_tinekhome_2018_issue.pdf
	DEL5_tinekhome_2018_issue.pdf
	DEl6_tinekhome_2018_issue.pdf
	tinekhome_BAGSATS_2018.pdf
	Issuu AW2017 OMSLAG_bagside_test1.pdf

